
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 28/2005
OF 18TH APRIL, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA1112454 AIRLINE THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI DRIVE,         133.1000                       4,334,101.00 4,334,101.00                REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B
2 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED MF0785288 287579 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 133.0100         120,225.00                          4,454,326.00                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (24.48MT OF DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE, INTERCON
3 A.O EKEJUBA AND BROS. NIGERIA LTDMF0680261 171827 2, IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000         58,319.00                            4,512,645.00                2810 CASES/28,600 DOZ IRON PADLOCKS (BLOSSOM BRAND) UTB
4 AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD MF0194333 391026 37,NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000         62,000.00                            4,574,645.00                AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES (PENDIMENTHALIN 50 EC) UTB
5 AVISTAR INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0611623 279622 PLOT C75A,AMUWO ODOFIN,FESTAC ACCESS RD. 133.0000         143,750.00                          4,718,395.00                250 MTONS OF PRINTING PAPER IN REELS(BOND PAPER) WEMA
6 BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0711383 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 133.0000         61,107.00                            4,779,502.00                MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES FBN
7 CHIEF EDOZIEN FRANCIS U. AA0990652 A0862077 3 BEATRICE EDOZIEN ST. ASABA DELTA STATE 133.0000         1,719.00                              4,781,221.00                SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE BROAD
8 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0787531 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0000                                  920,108.82 5,701,329.82                SERVER, 4PK -2GB FC TRANSCEIVER SHORT WAVE (COMPUTER STANBIC 
9 ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0877772 RC391773 4 SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/I LAGOS 133.0000         600,600.00                          6,301,929.82                USED MOTOR VEHICLES (TOYOTA CAMRY) OCEANIC

10 EMENITE LIMITED MF0371912 RC2712 7 OLD ABAKILIKI ROAD EMENE, ENUGU, ENUGU ST 133.0000         68,838.00                            6,370,767.82                25.920 TONS OF PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (SYNTHETIC FIBRDBL
11 EMENITE LTD MF0371919 2712 7 OLD ABAKILIKI ROAD,EMENITE,ENUGU 133.0000         72,667.00                            6,443,434.82                106TONS OF WOODPULP FOR CEMENT APPLICATION ALLSTATES
12 FREEWORLD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0119692 468744 1, EGBE IGWE CLOSE, TRANS EKULU, ENUGU STA 133.0000         18,000.00                            6,461,434.82                18,000 KGS MALAWI TREATED DARKFIRED TOBACCO GUARANTY
13 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0648835 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIO 133.0000         16,420.00                            6,477,854.82                355SETS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
14 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0735368 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIO 133.0000         20,000.00                            6,497,854.82                310 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
15 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/20042101 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000         43,240.00                            6,541,094.82                CERAMIC TILES ECO
16 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826908 6551 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 133.0000         38,500.00                            6,579,594.82                22 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE BOTH SIDE CORONA TREATEDWEMA
17 JINIE SCHOOL AA 1079385 A2161208 1-10 MOZAMBIQUE ROAD BARNAWA KADUNA 133.0000         3,800.00                              6,583,394.82                SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLAN.
18 MATEF LIMITED MF0764717 8538 103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE-METTA,         133.0000                              8,915.61 6,592,310.43                POLISHED GRANITE SLABS N.I.B
19 MATEF LIMITED MF0764718 8538 103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE-METTA,         133.0000                              6,795.39 6,599,105.82                POLISHED MARBLE TILES N.I.B
20 MEDREICH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644431 280875 58B, LATEEF ADEGBOYEGA STREET, OFF AGO PA 133.0000         204,900.00                          6,804,005.82                AMPICILLIN, AMPICILLIN/CLOXACILLIN, AMOXICILLIN, CIPROFLOXACIN. EQUITY
21 MULTIMESH COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE MF0949623 242689 202 ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT (RUMUOLA JUN 133.0000         132,398.00                          6,936,403.82                MULTICIPHER DECODER - COMMUNICATION ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
22 OLUMINE VENTURES LTD MF0102290 RC211636 26/28 BUARI STREET OLORUNSHOGO MUSHIN LAG 133.0000         28,296.00                            6,964,699.82                OFFSET PRINTING INKS-SP 115 MAGENTA 3000KGS LIBERTY
23 R.D BOTHA AA 1344250 424014513 C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM NO 71 WORKS ROAD,A 133.0000         5,000.00                              6,969,699.82                HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLAN.
24 RATCON CONTRUCTION COY. LIMITED MF 0793591 RC152405 P.A HOUSE ,PLOT 1 ONI & SONS STREET, RING RO 133.0000         26,000.00                            6,995,699.82                ONE USED CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET DBL
25 SUMMER RESOURCES W.A LIMITED MF0430302 178824 NO. 202, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000         51,916.33                            7,047,616.15                5 FCL BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS, SIZE: 1605 X 2250 MM GUARANTY
26 UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0797372 RC 271771 NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STA 133.0000         83,595.00                            7,131,211.15                BETA WHITE & SLOW THINNER (CAR BODY THINNER) DBL
27 WEMY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0620403 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU LAGOS 133.0000         33,000.00                            7,164,211.15                IMPORTATION OF SUPER ABSORBENT ACCESS
28 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549159 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.9500         300,000.00                          7,464,211.15                1,000 UNITS OF DY 100-18 MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENTS. EQUITY
29 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0645025 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.9500         83,195.00                            7,547,406.15                1 SET OF MACHINERY FOR ALUMINIUM CORRUGATION, ALUMINUM STRIPSEQUITY
30 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285224 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO , LAGO 132.9500         460,000.00                          8,007,406.15                10,000 MTS THAI 10% BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN
31 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730277 436506 17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9500         20,000.00                            8,027,406.15                PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS - IPCAMOX CAPSULES STD. CHART.
32 JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0743671 285728 111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT         132.9500                          137,825.00 8,165,231.15                BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS OF VARIOUS SIZES N.I.B
33 JUBAILI BROS. ENG LTD MF0486826 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         188,937.00                          8,354,168.15                GENERATOR GUARANTY
34 JUBALI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0790333 RC285728 291B, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         116,044.00                          8,470,212.15                DIESEL GENERATING SET ETB
35 KARAMU PLASTIC IND. LTD MF0401088 22801 2A LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500         43,230.00                            8,513,442.15                POLYPROPYLENE(RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING) UTB
36 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267113 RC415033 60/2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         35,658.00                            8,549,100.15                INDUSTRIAL BUTTON PRESSING MACHINE, SHUTTLE HOOK, SLIDE PLATE ETB
37 HOMELAND HOLDINGS LTD MF0619368 138256 H107ALABAINT'L MKT.LAGOS 132.9400         24,800.00                            8,573,900.15                PAYMENT FOR CTV,RCR,MINI-HIFI ALLSTATES
38 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/20052100 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STR (OFF TOWN PLANN 132.9300         51,420.00                            8,625,320.15                ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO
39 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752330 507075 2/4 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU 132.9300         32,108.90                            8,657,429.05                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
40 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927380 123699 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJ 132.9300         8,600.00                              8,666,029.05                ULTRASONIC PLASTIC WELDING MACHINE MBC
41 HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0739798 273215 20, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9300         20,000.00                            8,686,029.05                POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER MBC
42 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752325 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU 132.9300         18,160.44                            8,704,189.49                ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE RESIN FILM MBC
43 BIO ORGANICS NUTRIENT SYSTEMS MF0651508 RC 92096 PLOT 893, ISHERI ROAD, BY OJODU BUS STOP LAG 132.9200         91,872.50                            8,796,061.99                MINERALS FOR BOURNVITA: 800DRUMS X 25KGS TRUST
44 CHANSUN IMPORTS & EXPORTS MF0734919 498246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUN 132.9200         33,660.00                            8,829,721.99                160.05MT TALC  (RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER) INTERCON.
45 DANGOTE AGROSACKS LTD MF0530190 339920 3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200         50,400.00                            8,880,121.99                80 MTS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE MASTER BATCH CALPET GUARANTY
46 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678190 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         42,682.00                            8,922,803.99                SPARES FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY GUARANTY
47 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689488 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         246,743.54                          9,169,547.53                SPARES FOR BROADBENT CENTRIFUGALS GUARANTY
48 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0671893 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         210,890.00                          9,380,437.53                11 KV 7.5 MVA DYN11 TRANSFORMER GUARANTY
49 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0540590 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         112,800.00                          9,493,237.53                ION EXCHANGE RESIN RELITE D-182 GUARANTY
50 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668322 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         218,918.79                          9,712,156.32                EXTENSION CELL COOLIING TOWER GUARANTY
51 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678156 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         96,461.94                            9,808,618.26                CONVEYOR AND CONVEYOR SPARES GUARANTY
52 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689409 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         265,713.42                          10,074,331.68              1 ROTA FLOW FILTER, 11 FILTER LEAVES & 22 TEXTILE COVERS FOR LEAVGUARANTY
53 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689408 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         651,202.00                          10,725,533.68              3 BROADBENT BATCH CENTRIFUGAL GUARANTY
54 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678155 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         84,727.89                            10,810,261.57              METRES AND ROLLER PARTS FOR FACTORY GUARANTY
55 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679978 RC 213140 5, OLOROGUN STREET OFF OROYINYIN  STR. IDUM 132.9200         19,460.00                            10,829,721.57              PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - CHYMORAL FORTE GUARDIAN
56 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0795908 2858 PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL 132.9200         485,000.00                          11,314,721.57              108MT OF ELECTROLYTIC ZINC INGOTS INTERCON.
57 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711364 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASA 132.9200         258,899.97                          11,573,621.54              WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS FBN
58 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727320 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200         9,561.00                              11,583,182.54              TOWEL RACK/DRYER HABIB
59 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0185107 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200         18,975.60                            11,602,158.14              SANDWICH TOASTER HABIB
60 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727354 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200         22,500.00                            11,624,658.14              AUDIO BLANK TAPES HABIB
61 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0639331 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         343,000.00                          11,967,658.14              MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF STRUCTURAL STEEL GUARANTY
62 ZAHOOR AHMAD AA1416253 A1283987 DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, UNIVERSITY OF MAIDU 132.9200         5,792.00                              11,973,450.14              PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE UTB
63 ABROAD AND BROTHERS NIGERIA LIM MF0691785 RC414195 BLOCK 26, NO.27 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, LAGO 132.9100         12,773.65                            11,986,223.79              W/C SET, CERAMIC TILES ETB
64 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS MF0283736 RC32300 52, FAGGE TAKUDU, KANO 132.9100                                    82,938.00 12,069,161.79              GREY FABRIC (24X24/72X60)51' FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY STANBIC 
65 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTD MF0185122 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100         87,240.90                            12,156,402.69              GASOLINE GENERATORS HABIB
66 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF0703678 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         88,755.40                            12,245,158.09              TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
67 CONOIL PLC MF0692702 RC7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.9100         3,990,184.50                       16,235,342.59              BRIGHTSTOCK & BASE OIL ETB
68 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753708 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.9100                                    19,563.93 16,254,906.52              EMPTY LAMITUBE (SMALL & MEDIUM) STANBIC 
69 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753736 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.9100                                      4,752.00 16,259,658.52              66,000KGS OF SORBITOL - NEOSORB 70/70B STANBIC
70 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753746 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.9100                                      5,022.00 16,264,680.52              36,000KGS REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTHALENE CRYSTALS STANBIC
71 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEMF0937622 162264 LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, KM 38, LAGOS-ABEO 132.9100         20,000.00                            16,284,680.52              CLOTRIMAZOLE POWDER (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) GUARANTY
72 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0185147 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         59,735.50                            16,344,416.02              COMPACT PETROL GENERATOR SETS (BRAND NEW) DBL
73 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0703130 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         169,688.00                          16,514,104.02              HONDA GENERATING PLANTS - MODEL 950 AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE  NDBL
74 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363314 RC145392 PLOT 1092, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA LA 132.9100         1,372.00                              16,515,476.02              BILLING INVOICE PAYMENT ETB



75 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363315 RC145392 PLOT 1092, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA LA 132.9100         4,837.50                              16,520,313.52              SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEE ETB
76 FABSON INTERNATIONAL AGENCY LIM MF0691763 RC128011 BLOCK 28 NO1 OJO ALABA INT'L. MARKET, LAGOS 132.9100         59,818.70                            16,580,132.22              ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - SOCKETS, LAMPHOLDER, SWITCH ETB
77 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LMF0776362 RC462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100         516,000.00                          17,096,132.22              FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 
78 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINMF0675225 462041 75 OREGUNROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9100         262,500.00                          17,358,632.22              FROZEN FISH UBA
79 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0698113 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LA 132.9100         116,370.40                          17,475,002.62              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC - HD FILM H 56158 GUARANTY
80 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0595562 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LA 132.9100         57,517.83                            17,532,520.45              ARTIFICIAL RESIN - PET TB380 GUARANTY
81 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751211 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9100         192,630.60                          17,725,151.05              ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH
82 NYCIL LIMITED MF0091036 27148 24,TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9100         2,410.00                              17,727,561.05              VIBRO SHIFTER FBN
83 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0944102 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.9100         215,000.00                          17,942,561.05              CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 250 STPP ZENITH
84 S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0183845 RC 463012 3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100         111,329.98                          18,053,891.03              CALCIUM CARBONATE (CHEMICALS) INDO
85 S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0183846 RC 463012 3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100         110,789.99                          18,164,681.02              SILICATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
86 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0560316 RC189554 PLOT 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9100                                  70,470.00 18,235,151.02              54MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS- HDPE BLOW FOR PLASTIC MAKING INDUSTRY STANBIC 
87 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0794903 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS 132.9100         93,308.83                            18,328,459.85              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
88 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0563540 RC 314616 1/3, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, ALA 132.9100         13,802.25                            18,342,262.10              IMPORTATION OF USED MEYER HAYDRAULIC PRESS FSB
89 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0593539 RC 314616 1/3, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, ALA 132.9100         10,587.50                            18,352,849.60              IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL OVEN FSB
90 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0593600 RC 314616 1/3, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, ALA 132.9100         10,587.50                            18,363,437.10              IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FSB
91 STARBRIGHT COMPANY LIMITED MF0692067 RC40565 5, BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         30,120.00                            18,393,557.10              MELLO TOASTED ONION POWDER ETB
92 TRISA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0267117 RC80199 47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS. 132.9100         21,681.00                            18,415,238.10              POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC ETB
93 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488681 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS         132.9100                          282,240.00 18,697,478.10              MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B
94 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0791308 RC52424 PLOT 1, BLOCK F OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9100         39,031.30                            18,736,509.40              BOPP FILM ETB
95 ADETIBA ADEMUYIWA AA0692477 A1205763 7TH AVENUE H CLOSE HOUSE 15, FESTAC TOWN L 132.9000         7,220.00                              18,743,729.40              SCHOOL FEES UTB
96 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIESMF0612694 437614 8, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000         36,407.68                            18,780,137.08              CANON COPIERS, PRINTERS AND CATRIDGES NBM
97 AGHAUNOR LAVIN AA 0952322 A 2344564 59, EYINOGUN STREET, MAFOLUKU OSHODI, LAGO 132.9000         2,000.00                              18,782,137.08              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
98 ALSAFA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0185271 RC 249533 20 INDEPENDENCE WAY KADUNA 132.9000         110,150.00                          18,892,287.08               DISC HARROWS HABIB
99 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0698309 82064 KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY , ALAGBADO , LA 132.9000         62,957.76                            18,955,244.84              ALUMINIUM FOIL - NEW GUARANTY

100 AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946 7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LA 132.9000         55,000.00                            19,010,244.84              AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSATE FBNMB
101 ANTHILL STRAT IMPLEMENTATION MF0317342 RC371566 64/66, OJUELEGBA RD, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000                                    10,331.08 19,020,575.92              29,280 BOTTLES OF CHOCATON MULTIVITAMINS SYRUP STANBIC
102 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0704410 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT OFF FATAI ATERE WAY 132.9000         76,704.00                            19,097,279.92              SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MK-TEX CITIZENS
103 BADIYA DAUDA MANI AA 1271919 A 1252220 PLOT 2B, YAKUBU GOWON WAY, KADUNA, KADUN 132.9000         2,000.00                              19,099,279.92              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
104 BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA PLC MF0686064 1837 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.9000         56,448.00                            19,155,727.92              115.200 MT VINAMUL (ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY) GUARANTY
105 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731015 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000         150,000.00                          19,305,727.92              2000 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPORT FBNMB
106 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITED MF0621882 317665 53, LAWSON STREET, LAOS 132.9000         205,641.82                          19,511,369.74              IMPORTATION OF 10,150G OF VITAMINS A,B,C &D ACCESS
107 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315796 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA         132.9000                            11,696.77 19,523,066.52              SUZUKI SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS N.I.B
108 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315784 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA         132.9000                            71,589.87 19,594,656.39              SUZUKI SPARE PARTS FOR ALL PRODUCTS N.I.B
109 C C NNOROM AA1348143 A2752365 BLOCK 99 OAU QUARTERS, WUSE 17, ABUJA 132.9000         2,000.00                              19,596,656.39              PTA CHARTERED 
110 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES MF0831387 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD , APAPA 132.9000         42,992.40                            19,639,648.79              PASSENGER LIFT UBN
111 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791823 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDU 132.9000         57,976.44                            19,697,625.23              11 UNITS OF WATER PUMPS , 9 UNITS OF POWER BOX SYSTEMS, I UNIT OFINTERCON.
112 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791826 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDU 132.9000         181,784.00                          19,879,409.23              WHEEL LOADER SPARE PARTS, 6 UNITS OF AIR PUMPS, 4 UNITS OF RINSEINTERCON.
113 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791824 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDU 132.9000         417,837.95                          20,297,247.18              ROAD ROLLER SPARE PARTS, STYRE LORRY SPARE PARTS,LABORATORYINTERCON.
114 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0943086 RC 300051 14 CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO ESTATE, APAKUN, OSH 132.9000         362,076.00                          20,659,323.18              GLUCOSE SYRUP C* 01534 (PHARMACETICAL RAW MATERIALS) CAPITAL
115 CLEAN VISION & CO.LTD. MF0272423 282865 2D EDO-EZEMEWI ROAD,URUAGU,NNEWI 132.9000         200,000.00                          20,859,323.18              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE FBN
116 COMAG STEEL AND CONSTRUCTION COMF0291123 RC 15406 COMAG GROUP HOUSE KM16 PORT HARCOURT/A 132.9000         78,380.00                            20,937,703.18              PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILES TRUST
117 COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMEMF0798394 480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.9000         1,000,000.00                       21,937,703.18              3500 M/TONS OF WHOLEGROUND SEAFROZEN FISH UBA
118 COOF INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF  0635756 RC 333764 BLK 213 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE LAGOS 132.9000         47,300.00                            21,985,003.18              CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM
119 CORAL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0549167 41334 11, OFFIN ROAD, OKE ARIN, LAGOS. 132.9000         17,751.02                            22,002,754.20              GENERATORS- MODEL NO. 950. EQUITY
120 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0779175 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000         316,213.05                          22,318,967.25              1,210 UNITS OF HOLTSTAR BRAND AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY
121 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0779172 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000         78,000.10                            22,396,967.35              1 X 40FT HIGH CUBE CONTAINER (STC) GAS COOKERS GUARANTY
122 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0779174 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000         165,230.63                          22,562,197.98              HOLTSTAR BRAND TRANSFORMERS GUARANTY
123 CREDIBLE FIXTURES INDUSTRIES LTD MF0633994 RC437908 2 SHAGBEMI STREET LAGOS 132.9000         49,600.00                            22,611,797.98              ALUMINIUM WIRE AND ARMO CABLE CITIZENS
124 DANGOTE AGRO SACKS LTD . MF0944316 339920 3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000         622,200.00                          23,233,997.98              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
125 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0783519 RC 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALO 132.9000         2,210,800.00                       25,444,797.98              8,000MT BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR OF AN AVERAGE COLOR BEWTWEFIDELITY
126 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0779330 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, LAGO 132.9000         3,102,500.00                       28,547,297.98              ABOUT 45,000 M/TPNS GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT OCEANIC
127 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0640250 249607 63 ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9000         58,781.00                            28,606,078.98              PAYMENT FOR AUDIO,BLANK TAPES ALLSTATES
128 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794442 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000         27,168.84                            28,633,247.82              WALL/TABLE LAMPS ZENITH
129 DOMINO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED MF0664557 RC73085 14E BELLO ROAD, KANO 132.9000                                  31,215.00 28,664,462.82              LABEL CUTTING MACHINE MODEL LBL 200 AND SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
130 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0628349 2736 1 OBA AKRAN AVE . IKEJA 132.9000       138,547.00                        28,803,009.82             C9 STEELCORD STRANDED UBN
131 EBOH BROTHERS AND COMPANY NIGEMF 0058880 RC 300622 28, MARKET STREET EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 132.9000         71,100.00                            28,874,109.82              180 SETS UNITS OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR SKYGO MOTORCYCLE SG125-FIDELITY
132 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080556 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         3,106.09                              28,877,215.91              MASTERCARD FEES (CHIP MIGRATION, CLEARING, CURRENCY UPDATE & ECO
133 EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MF0775541 232883 2, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS WAY IBAFON WESTMI 132.9000         71,741.10                            28,948,957.01              23,760 SQ.MT OF TROPICAL V3,4,400 SQ.MT OF SCUDROOFING MEMBRANEPLATINUM
134 EDYSMART NIG LTD MF 0793095 RC 109,127 31, AYO TALABI  STREET, OFF AJAYI ROAD, OKE-I 132.9000         37,200.00                            28,986,157.01              FILING AND MIXING MACHINES - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY DBL
135 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0555440 202,889 4 AKANBI DANMOLA STREET,IKOYI, LAGOS          132.9000                             58,000.00 29,044,157.01              ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT (MICROTRIM) HALLMARK
136 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0604751 169820 54,JAMES ROBERTSON STREET,SURULERE,LAGO 132.9000         40,440.00                            29,084,597.01              674 CARTONS UPGA 2000 MULTIVITAMINS CAPSULES UBA
137 EMSON TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVI MF0621546 38047 6, OJO STREET , LAGOS. 132.9000         14,150.00                            29,098,747.01              IMPORTATION OF RECHARGEABLE LANTERNS ACCESS
138 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789431 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A , ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO 132.9000         416,400.00                          29,515,147.01              PARACETAMOL POWDER FBN
139 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES AA1112702 AIRLINE PLOT 1679, KARIMU KOTUN STR, V/I LAGOS.         132.9000                       1,890,704.32 31,405,851.33              AIRLINE TICKET SALES REMITTANCE N.I.B
140 FILADE MARBLE WORKS LTD. MF0785603 75304 BLOCK E,PLOT 10,STATE HOSPITAL ROAD,IBADAN 132.9000         20,834.08                            31,426,685.41               PERLATO SICILIA POLISHED MARBLE TILES FBN
141 FIOGRET LIMITED MF0750693 RC58704 55C ADEBISI OMOTOLA CLOSE, OFF AJOSE ADEO 132.9000                                  299,970.00 31,726,655.41              FRESH FROZEN FISH IN CARTON. STANBIC 
142 FOLAJIMI ATOKI AA1044936 RC 92138 PLOT 596 AHMADU BELLO WAY 3RD FLOOR CITY P 132.9000         7,900.00                              31,734,555.41              TUTION FEES FOR ATOKI F DBL
143 FRANK OSAS ABU AA0993072 A2739565 7 JEDDO ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9000         4,775.00                              31,739,330.41              SCHOOL FEES ECO
144 G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF0457392 rc 5328         1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVE., S 132.9000         15,779.00                            31,755,109.41              PURCHASE OF CKD CYCLE COMPONENTS FCMB
145 GAWO PHARMACEUTICALS NIG. LTD. MF0607910 54775 115, OSHO DRIVE OFF KIRIKIRI ROAD, OLODI - APA 132.9000         46,850.00                            31,801,959.41              WATER CHILLER, CAPSULATION MACHINE ,VACCUM PUMP FOR PHARMACFBN
146 GAWO PHARMACEUTICALS NIG. LTD. MF0607909 54775 115, OSHO DRIVE OFF KIRIKIRI ROAD, OLODI - APA 132.9000         19,800.00                            31,821,759.41              ADEPT 45 STATION MACHINE, PUNCHES & DIESFOR ROUND TABLE FOR PHFBN
147 GIZU VENTURES LTD MF0716557 265710 A76 NO 5/13 AGBO EDO MARKET NNIWE ANAMBRA 132.9000         90,000.00                            31,911,759.41              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
148 GLOPEX TRADING (NIG) LTD MF0605997 447768 11A, BURMA /COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000         115,000.00                          32,026,759.41              2000 BAGS OF GLORIE INSTANT POWDERED MILK GUARANTY
149 GMT MF0795737 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000         78,470.06                            32,105,229.47              IMPORTATION OF TETRA PAK PACKING MATERIALS STD. CHART.
150 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795078 333700 14 GERRAD ROAD IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000         34,972.42                            32,140,201.89              TONER,CARTDRIDGE,HEAT ROLLER KIT,DEVELOPER,MAINTENANCE KIT &WEMA
151 GMT NIGERIA LTD. MF0795660 333700 14 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000         255.65                                 32,140,457.54              SWEETENED EVAPORATED MILK FBN
152 GODDYFAM COMM. AGENCY MF0714097 AQ700017 20, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000         17,500.00                            32,157,957.54              RADIO MONO-SINGLE CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
153 GODWIN UBAKA OKEKE AA 0849825 A 0344005 1ONWUAMAEGBU CRESCENT, G.R.A, ONITSHA, AN 132.9000         27,322.00                            32,185,279.54              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
154 GRANGE EDUCATION LTD. AA1023052 1655 HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000         2,220.00                              32,187,499.54              MEMBERSHIP DUE -CATEGORY C SCHOOL MEMBERSHIP FROM 1 JULY 200FBN
155 Henry & Henry Limited MF0064830 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000         465,375.50                          32,652,875.04              Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
156 IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651109 171034 230, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000         97,576.20                            32,750,451.24              NEW INDUSTRIAL CATERING EQUIPMENTS MBC
157 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0500597 RC96761 NO. 20 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA STA 132.9000         668,600.00                          33,419,051.24              MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS, SPARE PARTS LION
158 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1087780 125352 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000         60,443.29                            33,479,494.53              MEDICAL INSURANCE PAYMENT INTERCON.
159 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS NIGERIA LTMF0582248 RC 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000         1,074.42                              33,480,568.95              BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE HABIB
160 International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022074 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Close, V/I, Lagos 132.9000         1,159.30                              33,481,728.25              Monthly Recurring Fee Int. Trust
161 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751552 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000         7,650.00                              33,489,378.25              1500 KGS OF VAT YELLOW 2 MD N (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) WEMA



162 J. O. AGARIN & CO. LTD MF0660087 417374 93, LAGOS ROAD, CHALLENGE, IBADAN, OYO STA 132.9000         52,800.00                            33,542,178.25              USED PRINTING MACHINE. EQUITY
163 J. POWER TOOLS LTD MF0666777 245551 22 OPERE STREET BY WEMA BANK COKER. 132.9000         32,630.00                            33,574,808.25              NEW AUTO GLASS UBN
164 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0657317 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.9000         175,000.00                          33,749,808.25              PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC
165 KOSCH VENT LTD MF0198930 295934 47 ENU OWA STR,IDUMOTA 132.9000         72,270.00                            33,822,078.25              OCI SILICONE-RTV ALLSTATES
166 KRS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0946845 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORI 132.9000         297,150.00                          34,119,228.25               POLYTHYLENE TEREPTHALATE - 210 METRIC TONNES DBL
167 KRS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0650033 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORI 132.9000         22,639.94                            34,141,868.19              ASSORTED STD CAPS WHITE COLOUR WITH CASCADE LOGO  - 28 PIECES DBL
168 LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES LTD MF0660889 158004 22, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000         1,890,000.00                       36,031,868.19              21 UNITS OF MOTOR GRADER. EQUITY
169 MACADAMS BANKING  SYSTEM NIG LTDMF0681900 467083 12 AGBAOKU STREET OFF OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAG 132.9000         48,862.96                            36,080,731.15              7 UNITS OF BAKERY MACHINES INTERCON.
170 MANWEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659552 183319 7A, COLE STREET, OJUELEGBA, SURULERE, LAGO 132.9000         32,832.00                            36,113,563.15              238 UNITS OF EPOXIDE RESIN 515. EQUITY
171 MARC & MEI (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0687697 RC110042 42, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000         156,900.00                          36,270,463.15              VEDAN BRAND MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ETB
172 MAYZE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0778822 100325 13 KADIRI STREET, SURULERE , LAGOS 132.9000         11,040.00                            36,281,503.15              IMPORTATION OF GLASSWARE ACCESS
173 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0697646 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000         12,400.00                            36,293,903.15              9200 KGS OF SODIUM LAURYL SULPHATE,MOLES EMULSIFIER WEMA
174 MR DONG QICHANG MF0810277 G10494405 45-47 MARTINS STREET 16TH GREAT NIGERIA HOU 132.9000         16,530.00                            36,310,433.15              5250 DOZ OF PLATES AND 4400 DOZ OF BOWLS INTERCON.
175 MRS J.E ENWA AA0740464 A1647747 OFFICE OF THE A.G, ASABA, DELTA STATE 132.9000         2,889.75                              36,313,322.90              REMITTANCE - TUITION FEES AND MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE GUARANTY
176 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1080021 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000         279,409.50                          36,592,732.40              SUBSCRIBER MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR MARCH 2005 ZENITH
177 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1080020 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000         1,656,896.75                       38,249,629.15              PROGRAMMING CHARGES FOR MARCH 2005 ZENITH
178 MUNAAB ENT LIMITED AA1088754 C484638 19 OKOROTUN STREET G.R.A BENIN CITY 132.9000         6,650.00                              38,256,279.15              STUDENT UPKEEP ALLOWANCE INTERCON.
179 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0557690 RC2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA IND. EST. IKEJA 132.9000                                  70,312.25 38,326,591.40              COPPER WIRE (RAW MATERIAL) STANBIC 
180 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0557689 RC2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA IND. EST. IKEJA 132.9000                                    4,571.25 38,331,162.65              LINNING COMPOUND (RAW MATERIAL) STANBIC 
181 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0706335 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND. EST IKEJA 132.9000         29,640.96                            38,360,803.61              ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE AFRI
182 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0638992 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND. EST IKEJA 132.9000         89,600.81                            38,450,404.42              TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS AFRI
183 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711062 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND. EST IKEJA 132.9000         45,759.57                            38,496,163.99               SOLID WHITE GRANULATE LINING COMPOUND AFRI
184 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606163 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA         132.9000                            25,884.90 38,522,048.89              SHORE HARDNESS TESTER, PUNCH - HOLDER SCRAPPERS N.I.B
185 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638942 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA         132.9000                            11,739.24 38,533,788.13              REPLACEMENT CYLINDER, FILTER FLASK, SENSOR CHAMBER N.I.B
186 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0698650 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA         132.9000                            92,220.52 38,626,008.66              SCANNING HEAD, HEATING ELEMENT, THERMOCOUPLE N.I.B
187 NICEWAY INT'L LTD MF 0460679 RC 456401 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000         16,872.90                            38,642,881.56              IMPORTATION OF  TROLLEYS FIRST ATLAN.
188 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668077 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXP WAY OTA OGUN 132.9000         61,000.00                            38,703,881.56              POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER AFRI
189 NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF0633802 RC498671 LSDPC HOUSE NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.9000         7,387.00                              38,711,268.56              PORCELAIN DINNER PLATES CITIZENS
190 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC MF0336917 9409 15, MAI MALARI ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9000         180,128.97                          38,891,397.53              NEW AGRIC. IMPLEMENTS (SWITCHES, MOTORS, BEARING ETC) GUARANTY
191 OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000         6,342,143.40                       45,233,540.93              135,000 MT OF AGO AND 180,000 MT OF DPK - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS FBN
192 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193340 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTE 132.9000         47,080.00                            45,280,620.93              T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY
193 ODEMUDIA ODIRI ABEL AA1325102 A0338712 NO. 6 UGONEZE STR, JAKPA RD EKPAN DELTA 132.9000         9,740.00                              45,290,360.93              SCHOOL FEES AFRI
194 OLAWALE THOMAS AA 0952319 A 0863063 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00                              45,292,360.93              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
195 OLUBUSOLA OLUYEMISI OYEGBILE AA 0530226 A 2464331 AKINTOLA WILLIAMS DELOITTE 235 IKORODU RD I 132.9000         7,000.00                              45,299,360.93              SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM
196 OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559032 496334 15,MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SAPELE RD. 132.9000         647,500.00                          45,946,860.93              FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST
197 PEMASON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF0810870 736177 154 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD BABA OLOSHA MUSHIN 132.9000         98,720.00                            46,045,580.93              3400CTNS OF ANALGIN INJ 5ML INTERCON
198 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD MF 0695331 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KAKURI IND. ES 132.9000         741,240.00                          46,786,820.93              CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES FBN
199 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILES NIGERIA LIMI MF0695338 RC10961 PLOT 1141, MALLAM KULBI ROAD , KADUNA , KAD 132.9000         741,240.00                          47,528,060.93              CKD COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLING OF PEUGEOT CARS DBL
200 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760532 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         170,820.00                          47,698,880.93              PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL:  OTHER COLORING MATTER  1. LIGHT  BLUE PC TRUST
201 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0751728 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         133,920.00                          47,832,800.93              OTHER COLORING MATTER BLACK   K1041   14MT: RAW MATERIAL FOR PLTRUST
202 R.M.C CONSULTING LTD AA1291458 223046 13, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000         1,050.00                              47,833,850.93              TRAINING PACKAGE GUARANTY
203 REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION CO. (NIG.) MF0270735 6541 PLOT 564/565 AIRPORT ROAD, CBD ABUJA 132.9000         12,270.58                            47,846,121.51              WAVIN UPVC UNDREGROUND  DRAINAGE FITTINGS FBN
204 ROLUGA ADEBODUNRIN MODUPEOLA AA1098864 A02918517      7 OLADEINDE STREET ANTHONY VILLAGE, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00                              47,848,121.51              TO PURCHASE PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB
205 S. S. International (Nig) Ltd. MF0154141 RC331691 21, Warehouse Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000         16,217.64                            47,864,339.15              Oil Seal Rings and Chain Sprockets Int. Trust
206 SALAUDEEN ADEYINKA S AA 0952323 A 2752360 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00                              47,866,339.15              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
207 SALENAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0797562 RC-57816 25, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000         146,136.00                          48,012,475.15              MEDICAL DISPOSABLES - 3X40' CONTAINERS OF 2ML SYRINGES W/NEEDL DBL
208 SAMIRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0534600 RC119806 21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.9000         17,103.00                            48,029,578.15              HAND TOOLS FOR IND.USE AND AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
209 SAPONAIRA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0197421 RC 435829 122-132,OSHODI APAPA EXP WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000         188,522.80                          48,218,100.95              GENERTOR WITH ACCESSORIES MAGNUM
210 SASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0757009 RC187562 8, ILOJO CRESCENT, OBANIKORO, SHOMOLU, LAG 132.9000         39,712.10                            48,257,813.05              BOPP FILMS, RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING & PACKAGING INDUSTRY CHARTERED 
211 SEASANDY INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0829721 RC142780 27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE- ISOLO , LAGOS ST 132.9000         10,000.00                            48,267,813.05              RAW MATERIALS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOKS ( ORANGE DBL
212 SHEKHAR SUDHENDU AA1110921 E 3146877 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000         2,000.00                              48,269,813.05              PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO
213 SICO TRANSNATIONAL IND. LTD MF0829286 RC150682 93 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000         100,000.00                          48,369,813.05              GENERATORS ECO
214 SIPLAO PLASTICS IND LTD MF0664233 159812 PLOT5, KUDIRAT ABIOLA RD, OREGUN IKEJA 132.9000         5,865.73                              48,375,678.78              LEATHER PIECES IN STOCK UBN
215 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA MF0604585 360377 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOW 132.9000         37,500.00                            48,413,178.78              ORGANIC PIGMENTS(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA
216 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560086 RC22949 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000                                    9,036.00 48,422,214.78              MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL STANBIC
217 SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695413 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. .LAGOS 132.9000         296,378.00                          48,718,592.78              GROCERIES- TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
218 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK NIG LTDAA1223377 356,853 105B, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000         588,866.05                          49,307,458.83              PAYMENT OF SUPPORT COSTS, GROUP INSURANCE PREMIUM, SOFTWARSTD. CHART.
219 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0710662 95110 36, MORISSON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL E 132.9000         108,900.00                          49,416,358.83              RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY " HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE" GUARANTY
220 STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA1216606 RC432603 RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEI 132.9000         7,745.00                              49,424,103.83              MONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET (APRIL 2005) ORDER NO. OR 06667 DBL
221 STK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787081 RC 261773 8 OFFIN CANAL, APONGBON LAGOS STATE 132.9000         162,800.00                          49,586,903.83              88 METRIC TONS OF ROYAL INSTANT YEAST PACKED IN 8,800 CARTONS DBL
222 SUSHIRA LIMITED MF0633732 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000         19,904.40                            49,606,808.23              KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
223 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670213 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAG 132.9000         85,560.00                            49,692,368.23              IMPORTATION OF NEW BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
224 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756913 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAG 132.9000         31,157.00                            49,723,525.23              IMPORTATION OF  BICYCLES PARTS IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
225 UDHEDHE E. OLAKPE AA1044937 A1819061 QTR 4 POLICE CANTONMENT AREA ELEVEN GARK 132.9000         7,524.00                              49,731,049.23              TUTION FEES FOR OLAKPE U DBL
226 UMOREN NISKAN STANISLAUS AA 0530225 A 1406220 AKINTOLA WILLIAMS DELOITTE 235 IKORODU RD I 132.9000         140.00                                 49,731,189.23              ISACA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES MAGNUM
227 VIXA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0693810 330,511 57 ISHERI ROAD, AGUDA OGBA, LAGOS          132.9000                             65,484.00 49,796,673.23              NALEX-A INJECTION,AZINA VIAL INJECTION,SALITIN VIAL HALLMARK
228 WALDI ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF-0938565 RC450670 PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO ROAD LEKKI PHASE 1, LAG 132.9000         231,478.00                          50,028,151.23              LITES 3000E BEING TELECOM MEASURING INSTRUMENT DBL
229 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG LTDMF 0773521 11330 PLOT 78,ACME ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000         141,632.00                          50,169,783.23              64 METRIC TONS OF BUTTERMILK POWDER WEMA
230 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG LTDMF 0697692 11330 PLOT 78,ACME ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000         241,886.10                          50,411,669.33              174 METRIC TONS OF COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE WEMA
231 YUSFAITH LITHOGRAPHIC IND. MF 0780455 RC 76938 36 AWOFESO ST.PALMGROVE SOMOLU LAGOS 132.9000         34,800.00                            50,446,469.33              COATED WHITE LINE CHIPBOARD MAGNUM
232 ZENITH CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0184764 RC164408 KM16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000         107,000.00                          50,553,469.33              GRADER AND ROLLER CITIZENS
233 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605584 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000         8,338,000.00                       58,891,469.33              40000 MT AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
234 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0650401 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8900         55,000.00                            58,946,469.33              BISCUIT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DBL
235 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624708 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8900         21,972.00                            58,968,441.33              PHARMACEUTICAL  FINISHED GOODS  - CALCIMAX  TABLETS ZENITH
236 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655646 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOF 132.8900         225,000.00                          59,193,441.33              FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
237 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0737347 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900         84,645.00                            59,278,086.33              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SODIUM SILICATE DBL
238 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793760 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900         41,476.00                            59,319,562.33               WHITE CEMENT - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS DBL
239 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0703734 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900         63,686.00                            59,383,248.33              WEIGH BRIDGE BEING INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY DBL
240 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0743662 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,         132.8900                            13,549.97 59,396,798.30              FLOAT GLASS SHEETS N.I.B
241 ALFA MAGNETICS IND. LTD MF0643710 495158 16, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.8900         38,100.00                            59,434,898.30              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYCARBONATE (LEXAN OQ1020/10Q8-112) ZENITH
242 ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMITE MF 0662355 92742 12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         170,357.48                          59,605,255.78               MILD STEEL COLD ROLLED SHEETS IN COMMERCIAL QUANTITY FBNMB
243 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457474 RC 113,194     9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 132.8900         26,090.00                            59,631,345.78              WALL CLOCKS FCMB
244 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457473 RC 113,194     9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 132.8900         8,702.40                              59,640,048.18              SANDWICH TOASTER FCMB
245 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541897 20770 65, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900         33,336.00                            59,673,384.18              MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE NBM
246 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1104203 172806 66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8900         96,000.00                            59,769,384.18              PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL OF B737-200A MSN 21775 FOR THE MONTH ZENITH
247 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0750416 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. EST 132.8900         11,158.00                            59,780,542.18              SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE- AXLE AND WHEELS ZENITH
248 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0508752 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. EST 132.8900         22,210.00                            59,802,752.18              10,100 CARTONS OF RAW MATERIALS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY. ZENITH



249 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF 0695352 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. EST 132.8900         17,859.50                            59,820,611.68              INDUSTRIAL SPARES- 2030 UNITS SOARE PARTS FOR CHAINSAW. ZENITH
250 CAZNEON LIMITED MF0590794 RC10287 150, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.8900         44,786.00                            59,865,397.68              SEWING MACHINES WITH 3 DRAWERS FOLDING TABLE/COVER & IRON STADBL
251 CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546847 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8900         31,920.00                            59,897,317.68              RAW MAT.SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE REGENT 
252 CHALI & TRILAND ( NIG ) COMPANY LTDMF0764242 400359 11TH FLOOR  L .S D.P.C. HOUSE NNAMDI AZIKIWE 132.8900         6,640.00                              59,903,957.68              LADIES SHOES ZENITH
253 CHINA FEIYUE-EMEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752674 94734 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         128,100.00                          60,032,057.68              INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FOR FACTORY USE MBC
254 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LIMMF 0752790 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         52,950.00                            60,085,007.68              SEWING MACHINES MBC
255 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0639357 RC 93191 1A ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA IS 132.8900         37,523.00                            60,122,530.68              IRON OXIDE YELLOW HY810 GUARDIAN
256 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF 0546771 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8900         26,732.85                            60,149,263.53              PORCELAIN TILES REGENT 
257 DALGHOUL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF 0927071 511518 136,MISSION ROAD, KANO 132.8900         11,096.39                            60,160,359.92              BOXED GLASS SHEETS MBC
258 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0584791 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900         33,780.00                            60,194,139.92              PORTABLE EMERGENCY LIGHTS DBL
259 DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0519626 RC314913 39 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         29,160.00                            60,223,299.92              NULIFE-MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES (SOFT GELATIN) ECO
260 DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0519625 RC314913 39 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         22,500.00                            60,245,799.92              BETALIFE-MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES (SOFT GELATIN) ECO
261 DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0519661 RC314913 39 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         27,540.00                            60,273,339.92              VITADYN-MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES (SOFT GELATIN) ECO
262 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0743659 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS STATE 132.8900         232,500.00                          60,505,839.92              CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL
263 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793754 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS STATE 132.8900         14,600.67                            60,520,440.59              ASSORTED SIZES OF MIRROR GLASS DBL
264 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752685 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         43,692.00                            60,564,132.59              LIGHT BULBS MBC
265 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752688 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         8,630.00                              60,572,762.59              PORCELAIN MUGS MBC
266 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748499 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         12,076.00                            60,584,838.59              TEA CUP SETS MBC
267 EMENITE LIMITED MF0371911 2712 7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8900         137,676.00                          60,722,514.59              INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 51.840  TONS OF PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICZENITH
268 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789430 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LA 132.8900         69,375.00                            60,791,889.59              PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL- PVP K30 USP 26 ZENITH
269 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES MF0790933 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900         48,410.00                            60,840,299.59              RAW MATERIAL- ATECYYL ZENITH
270 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES MF0790934 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900         22,925.00                            60,863,224.59              LIQUIGEL- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
271 EVERGREEN MOTORS LTD MF0704468 RC300792 175 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STR IDUMOTA LAGOS          132.8900                           150,000.00 61,013,224.59              289 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES ACB
272 FBN (MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITED AA 1421270 58203 9/11 MACARTHY STREET, ONIKAN , LAGOS 132.8900         8,200.42                              61,021,425.01              COURSE FEES FBNMB
273 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG LTD MF 0829306 RC 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900         262,900.00                          61,284,325.01              RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - ALUMINIUM COILS DBL
274 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC . MF0764961 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA  LAGOS 132.8900         262,900.00                          61,547,225.01              RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - ALUMINUM COILS ZENITH
275 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0744413 RC2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900         43,450.00                            61,590,675.01              6 GREENCAST 155, 5 SUPERLITE-REFRACTORY MATERIAL FOR ROLLING MCHARTERED 
276 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0941063 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900         44,912.00                            61,635,587.01              ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH
277 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0941057 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900         71,160.00                            61,706,747.01              AUDIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH
278 GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0689310 220409 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900         102,135.04                          61,808,882.05              MILK POWDER ZENITH
279 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0751363 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. H 132.8900         85,360.00                            61,894,242.05              CANDLES ZENITH
280 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0528350 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900         36,666.60                            61,930,908.65              WOOD FREE PAPER BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
281 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0590740 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900         211,098.00                          62,142,006.65              HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE AND LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFDBL
282 IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0794890 73399 32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900         25,825.00                            62,167,831.65              RAW MATERIAL- COLOURED PAPER & BOARD ZENITH
283 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0800700 242713 10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         15,280.00                            62,183,111.65              SUPERLON  TUBES AND IRON PIPES ZENITH
284 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0757070 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.         132.8900                            62,965.55 62,246,077.20              COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
285 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0485293 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.         132.8900                          620,233.24 62,866,310.44              HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
286 JAGAL PHARMA MF0945947 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, 132.8900         33,000.00                            62,899,310.44              ASSORTED 100G TOPAC SOAPWRAP  - WRAPPER HG. VANISH / 85GSM DBL
287 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0831236 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL RD, OFF IKOSI RD, OREGUN 132.8900                                  138,475.23 63,037,785.67              SODIUM TALLOWATE - RAW MATERIALS FOR TETMOSOL SOAP. STANBIC 
288 JUBAILI BROS ENGR. LTD MF0790332 285728 23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900         107,782.00                          63,145,567.67              GENERATING SETS ZENITH
289 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0641729 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST.APAPA LAG 132.8900         18,633.80                            63,164,201.47              CEMENT TOP FIX TILES ZENITH
290 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0749716 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST.APAPA LAG 132.8900         45,969.36                            63,210,170.83              CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
291 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641530 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREE 132.8900         105,297.92                          63,315,468.75              AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
292 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0162404 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900         12,134.00                            63,327,602.75              WALL CLOCK ZENITH
293 LEOPLAST INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF-0701847 RC210675 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MA 132.8900         235,191.47                          63,562,794.22              170 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCEDBL
294 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695391 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         2,424.08                              63,565,218.30              LEAD ACID ACCUMULATORS- PRODUCTION SPARES ZENITH
295 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695385 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         3,400.88                              63,568,619.18               SPARES FOR MILLING MACHINE- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
296 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554529 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         4,684.08                              63,573,303.26              INDUSTRIAL SPARES- PARTS OF TRUCKS FITTED WITH HANDLING/LIFTINGZENITH
297 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695400 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         9,602.98                              63,582,906.24              DIE AND SLEEVE ZENITH
298 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695377 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         13,335.78                            63,596,242.02              MACHINERY SPARES- AIR COMPRESSOR ATLAS COPCO ZENITH
299 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695395 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         46,033.53                            63,642,275.55              SPEED DRIVES- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
300 LION TRUCKS LIMITED MF 0679210 RC 486379 PLOT 5, BLOCK M, ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8900         329,215.25                          63,971,490.80              MAN TRUCK HEADS MODEL TGA 19.360WW GUARDIAN
301 LIVING FAITH WORLD OUTREACH CENTMF0657255 RC9795 FAITH TABERNACLE, KM 10, IDIROKO RD, CANAAN 132.8900         322,047.43                          64,293,538.23              USED SPARE PARTS FOR COMMUTER BUSES OCEANIC
302 MHARR INT'L LTD MF0749106 398375 9 OYADIRAN ESTATE YABA LAGOS 132.8900         11,915.00                            64,305,453.23              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- SEWING & OVERLOCK MACHINE ZENITH
303 Midway Ventures Limited MF0698125 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900         52,576.81                            64,358,030.04              Artificial Resins LLDPE SF 318, ST318 NAMBL
304 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824725 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900         24,657.58                            64,382,687.62              PRODUCTION MATERIAL- BOTTLE CAPS ZENITH
305 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824714 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900         97,520.68                            64,480,208.30              RAW MATERIAL- PP INJECTION H1501 & H1600 ZENITH
306 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824731 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900         110,293.95                          64,590,502.25              LOW DENSITY FILM BF 511- CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
307 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LIMITED MF0730837 168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS, 132.8900         60,750.00                            64,651,252.25              IMPORTATION OF CHEMICALS CALCIUM CARBIDE STD. CHART.
308 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0793498 RC-134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F, 159/161 LADIPO STREET, MUSHI 132.8900         228,760.00                          64,880,012.25              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 172MT OF PP M-1700(POLYPROPYLENE) DBL
309 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753719 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.8900                                    23,116.80 64,903,129.05              51.6MT OF POLYPROPYLENE R1680 STANBIC 
310 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753716 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.8900                                    57,400.00 64,960,529.05              80MT OF TOLULENE DI ISOCYNATES (COSMONATE T-80) STANBIC 
311 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787582 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.8900                                    31,185.00 64,991,714.05              66MT OF POLYETHYLENE RESIN STANBIC 
312 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787583 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.8900                                    24,570.00 65,016,284.05              72MT PVC RESINS (P - 1000) STANBIC 
313 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787584 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.8900                                  121,128.00 65,137,412.05              168MT OF POLYOL STANBIC
314 NEW CHINA RUBBER AND PLASTIC FOOMF0937906 117159 PLOT 34, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, POR 132.8900         39,960.00                            65,177,372.05              PIGMENT RED BBC3120 2000KG: PIGMENT YELLOW G1138 2000KG PIGMENGUARANTY
315 NEW CHINA RUBBER AND PLASTIC FOOMF0937904 117159 PLOT 34, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, POR 132.8900         11,340.00                            65,188,712.05              CARBON BLACK N330 18MT GUARANTY
316 NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0614639 RC 608323      11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET I GORIOLA STR,VI 132.8900         77,700.00                            65,266,412.05              RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS FCMB
317 NIGERIA  PIPES LTD MF0676039 14318 PLOT30/32 SHARADA IND EST. KANO 132.8900         104,500.00                          65,370,912.05              POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UBN
318 NYCIL LIMITED MF 0711599 27148 24 TALABI STREET,OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IK 132.8900         37,289.28                            65,408,201.33              14.32MT OF VEOVA 10(RAW MATERIAL FOR CLOTH MANUFACTURING) WEMA
319 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711672 27148 24,TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900         1,258.00                              65,409,459.33              WALL MOUNTING EXHAUST FAN FBN
320 OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0824387 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO LA 132.8900         19,283.94                            65,428,743.27              RAW MATERIAL- 24 TONS OF EDIBLE SWEET WHEY POWDER ZENITH
321 OK SWEET, MF0824388 066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LA 132.8900         93,359.88                            65,522,103.15              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE PACKING MACHINE FOR CHEWING GUM MAZENITH
322 OLUSHOLA COMM ENT NIG LTD MF0794326 89949 110 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900         20,000.00                            65,542,103.15              TYRE AND TUBES ZENITH
323 OMNIK LIMITED MF0778004 209397 586 IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFO ,KETU LAGOS 132.8900         248,400.00                          65,790,503.15              IMPORTATION OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION GRADE-LOTRACCESS
324 OMNIK, LIMITED MF 0941838 209377 586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 132.8900         97,350.00                            65,887,853.15              RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
325 OMNIK, LIMITED MF0944281 209377 586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 132.8900         244,035.00                          66,131,888.15              LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
326 OVIMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703659 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU 132.8900         21,822.00                            66,153,710.15              VARIOUS AUDIO BLANK TAPES DBL
327 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793368 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MA 132.8900         178,666.97                          66,332,377.12              INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DBL
328 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0758832 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,         132.8900                            37,770.39 66,370,147.51              DRAWING SHEETS N.I.B
329 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0676991 4331 PLOT C BLK 10,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,LAG 132.8900         71,104.29                            66,441,251.80              LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE. UBA
330 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0676978 4331 PLOT C BLK 10,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,LAG 132.8900         85,932.60                            66,527,184.40              HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE. UBA
331 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0683307 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900         11,577.60                            66,538,762.00              CLOTH IRONING BOARD / CLOTHES DRYER NBM
332 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0683325 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900         22,336.93                            66,561,098.93              BOPP PACKING TAPES NBM
333 RANONA LIMITED MF0744553 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS         132.8900                            35,550.00 66,596,648.93              INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B
334 RANONA LIMITED MF0742915 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS         132.8900                            55,625.00 66,652,273.93              CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED MILK POWDER N.I.B
335 RANONA LTD. MF0488241 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900         161,465.56                          66,813,739.49              ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH



336 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488792 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.         132.8900                          120,920.93 66,934,660.42              10000 CASES OF DETTOL LIQUID 125 ML N.I.B
337 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488781 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.         132.8900                            41,812.33 66,976,472.75              2040 CASES OF DETTOL LIQUID 250 ML N.I.B
338 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517834 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900         50,000.00                            67,026,472.75              PETROLEUM JELLY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE MBC
339 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703151 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900         95,274.00                            67,121,746.75              COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
340 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0714139 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900         115,505.00                          67,237,251.75              LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
341 SOCOMEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0515334 RC 363119 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN IKEJ 132.8900         50,000.00                            67,287,251.75              PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - IBUCAP CAPSULES GUARDIAN
342 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0159591 314616 12/14 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900         51,600.00                            67,338,851.75              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- USED MACHINES FOR BRAKE LINING ZENITH
343 SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740796 350431 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU LAGO 132.8900         441,757.75                          67,780,609.50              PRIME STEEL BILLETS FBN
344 TEKENA ALAMINA AA1209934 A0201808 FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, 35, MARINA , LAGOS 132.8900         5,000.00                              67,785,609.50              MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR MISS A ALAMINA FBN
345 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0473529 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8900         55,000.00                            67,840,609.50              PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MILLS CITIZENS
346 TOP FEEDS LIMITED . MF 0695399 23465 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         4,549.48                              67,845,158.98              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 50KG DIAL SKILL WEIGHING MACHINE ZENITH
347 TOP FEEDS LIMITED . MF 0695384 23465 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         8,463.67                              67,853,622.65              3 UNITS OF UNION SPECIAL SEWING MACHINE ZENITH
348 TOP FEEDS LIMITED . MF 0695378 23465 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         13,335.78                            67,866,958.43              AIR COMPRESSOR  ATLAS COPCO- INDUSTRIAL SPARES ZENITH
349 UNITED TECHNICAL PROJECTS NIG. LT MF 0703900 RC407270 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURU 132.8900         65,000.00                            67,931,958.43              LIQUID CHLORINE GAS CYLINDERS DBL
350 VALUCARD NIG PLC MF-0779782 RC318923 3 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.8900         45,384.82                            67,977,343.25              20,000 UNITS OF MPCOS EMV 16K (WHITE PVC WITH BATCH CARD) DBL
351 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0800753 403924 12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         37,500.00                            68,014,843.25              KAMA GENERATING SET ZENITH
352 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0940703 403924 12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         40,207.00                            68,055,050.25              ELECTRIC BLENDERS ZENITH
353 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0825921 462986 KM 2,IJOKO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8900         107,845.58                          68,162,895.83              250 MTONS OF UNCOATED PAPER(TESTLINER INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAWEMA
354 VINA INT'L LTD . MF 0749857 88165 PLOT S4 5 6, FIRST ROAD,OLUYOLE ESTATE,IBADA 132.8900         12,749.19                            68,175,645.02               384 UNITS STRETCHFILM REEL FOR NELCO- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH
355 VISCHEM LTD MF0797219 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.8900         73,838.00                            68,249,483.02              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - CETYL ALCOHOL DBL
356 VISCHEM LTD MF0714014 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.8900         30,544.00                            68,280,027.02              FISH FEED/ NUTRIENTS DBL
357 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0742211 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURU 132.8900         101,465.01                          68,381,492.03              NEWSPRINT PAPER IN REELS DBL
358 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0742206 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURU 132.8900         59,052.19                            68,440,544.22              UNCOATED BRISTOL BOARD (COLOUR) IN SHEETS DBL
359 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0743218 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURU 132.8900         23,255.65                            68,463,799.87              PAPER BOARD 300 GSM DBL
360 WESTRON PROPERTIES NIG. LTD AA1080109 52240 1 WESTRON CLOSE, OFF ADMIRALITY RD LEKKI LA 132.8900         15.41                                   68,463,815.28              SCHOOL FEES FOR JUNE, OBIAGELI IGBOEGWU(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
361 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1024157 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS          132.8800                           165,517.63 68,629,332.91              GLOBUS MAINTENANCE FEES MARCH 2005 TO FEB 2006 ACB
362 ADAMORE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0501115 160280 10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA G.R.A, LAGO 132.8800         63,037.82                            68,692,370.73              AGRO-VETERINARY PRODUCTS GUARANTY
363 AMARCO INVESTMENTS NIG. LTD MF 0679733 RC 314946 C/213 A LINE BRIDGEHEAD MARKET ONITSHA 132.8800         11,000.00                            68,703,370.73              BRASS PLUMBING SUPPLIES GUARDIAN
364 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620916 997153 1/3 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800         40,280.00                            68,743,650.73              IMPORTATION OF PARTS FOR GRINDING MILL & DIESEL ENGINE ACCESS
365 ASHAKA CEMENT PLC MF 0498463 RC 13422 PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, AN 132.8800         76,229.69                            68,819,880.42              ALMAG-AI-HIGH BURNT PERICLASE-SPINEL-BRICKS CROME ORE-FREE WI CAPITAL
366 ASHAKA CEMENT PLC MF 0498462 RC 13422 PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, AN 132.8800         147,244.94                          68,967,125.36              KILN ROLLER ON SHAFT FOR STATIONS 1, 2 & 4 POLYSIUS K04-23 CAPITAL
367 ASHAKA CEMENT PLC MF 0498466 RC 13422 PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, AN 132.8800         1,596,000.00                       70,563,125.36              GYPSUM IN BULK 94% PURITY CAPITAL
368 ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC77113 NO 20,OROYINYIN STRET,TOP FLOOR APAPA,LAGO 132.8800         118,411.00                          70,681,536.36              FAN PARTS(ELECTRIC MOTOR & REGULATORS) PRUDENT
369 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD AA1110901 RC 67499 84, OPEBI  ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800         102,600.00                          70,784,136.36              INSURANCE PAYMENT ON 4 AIRCRAFTS INDO
370 AWARD GLOBAL CO LTD MF 0749138 470147 20 ASHOGBON STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         30,000.00                            70,814,136.36              PHARMACEUTICALS- VERACAP BRAND OF MULTIVITAMINS ZENITH
371 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0793446 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, LAGOS STAT 132.8800         31,648.00                            70,845,784.36              SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT FOR MANUFACTURE OF HUMAN HAIR DBL
372 BALLAS MERCHANDISE WA LIMITED MF 0558776 RC 147041 SHOP110 ASPAMDA T/FAIR COMPLEX LAGOS 132.8800         28,054.95                            70,873,839.31              MOTOR SPARE PARTS - CYLINDER, WATER PUMP, BRAKE LINNING GUARDIAN
373 BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF0639134 79604 523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAG 132.8800         157,110.00                          71,030,949.31               ALUMINIUUM COILS , ALUMINIUM PLATES NOT ALLOYED ZENITH
374 BIO ORGANICS LTD MF0794129 165183 9 JIDE ROLAND STR. AJAO ESTATE OSHODI - LAG 132.8800         34,132.45                            71,065,081.76              RAW MATERIAL- INDUSTRIAL FATTY ALCOHOL ZENITH
375 BIO ORGANICS LTD MF0794128 165183 9 JIDE ROLAND STR. AJAO ESTATE OSHODI - LAG 132.8800         70,550.00                            71,135,631.76              HYDROQUINONE PHOTO 99%  - INDUSTRIAL PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATEZENITH
376 BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0749296 187023 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.8800         19,040.00                            71,154,671.76              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH
377 BROLLO PIPES & PROFILES IND. LTD MF0793962 RC: 469311 PLOT IN/62 HARBOUR INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ONITS 132.8800         760,000.00                          71,914,671.76              HOT ROLLED COILS: 1,00 X 1000MM DBL
378 BZ TOTAL PACKAGE (NIG) LIMITED MF0079730 RC617495 NO. AU 15 GAMAGURA ROAD, UNGUWAN, KADUNA 132.8800         22,811.42                            71,937,483.18              COMMUNICATION SPARE PARTS & ACCESS0RIES NEW AFRICA
379 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0758762 RC4151 3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAG 132.8800         162,000.00                          72,099,483.18              LIQUID GLUCOSE CHARTERED 
380 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0764986 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800         51,585.75                            72,151,068.93              SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY CITIZENS
381 CCECC NIG RAILWAY PROJECT MF 0100198 RC 298534 46, NNAMDI AZIKIWE DRIVE, NRC COMPOUND, EBU 132.8800         750,134.46                          72,901,203.39              IMPORTATION OF ASPHALT ADMIXTURE MIXING EQUIPMENT FSB
382 CELLOPACK INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0431581 RC 88311 PLOT 2C BLOCK A OSHODI IND. LAYOUT,ISOLO 132.8800         60,000.00                            72,961,203.39              PLAIN RIGID PVC BLOWN FILM FOR PACKAGING ROLLS EIB
383 CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0703723 RC639 2,GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STA 132.8800         140,800.00                          73,102,003.39              POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL, P-4311 (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) DBL
384 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0674711 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         127,557.84                          73,229,561.23              UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO
385 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0790823 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         48,343.00                            73,277,904.23              CETYL ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS) INDO
386 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0792401 639 110/114, OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY ISOLO, LAG 132.8800         128,740.00                          73,406,644.23              IMPORTATION OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN LX1STD. CHART.
387 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0760522 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         180,000.00                          73,586,644.23              TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80120 (RAW MATERIA FOR INDUSTRY) CAPITAL
388 COMETSTAR ELECKTRINDO LTD MF0748084 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO 132.8800         113,248.20                          73,699,892.43              BULBS,GLASS TUBE,BALLEST,FITTINGS GLOBAL
389 CONVERTERS NIGERIA LTD MF 0559051 RC 56804 PLOT 57, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 1 132.8800         151,076.00                          73,850,968.43              100MT OF UNCOATED PAPER 40GR CAPITAL
390 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0689853 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8800         33,819.00                            73,884,787.43              APOLLO BRAND TYRES OF NILON CORD TUBES AND FLAPS OF NATURAL GUARANTY
391 COT-SYN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0740922 268082 PLOT A1, BLOCK IX, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL         132.8800                            45,862.72 73,930,650.15              VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY N.I.B
392 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0764856 8575 53 , MALU SIDING ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8800         970,125.00                          74,900,775.15              3,900MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
393 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. NIG. LTD. MF0714155 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         36,067.70                            74,936,842.85              AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATORS DBL
394 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. NIG. LTD. MF0828600 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         10,150.40                            74,946,993.25              AKAI WASHING MACHINES - NEW DBL
395 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795406 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800         72,146.59                            75,019,139.84              AMBER GLASS EMPTY BOTTLES - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN
396 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795411 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800         65,300.00                            75,084,439.84              BEEF LIVER EXTRACT POWDER, SODIUM LAURYL SULPHATE - PHARMACEFBN
397 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795410 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800         157,112.13                          75,241,551.97              ALUMINIUM FOIL WRAPPER FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FBN
398 DALOMS AMALGAMATED CO MF0944883 OWO10053 26,ONITSHA RD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800         410,000.00                          75,651,551.97              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
399 DARSEF ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0734287 220179 PLOT H ILUPEJU IND ESTATE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.8800         578,000.00                          76,229,551.97              1,000 TONS OF WHITELINED CHIPBOARD GLOBAL
400 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTD. MF0098089 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULERE , LA 132.8800         15,051.46                            76,244,603.43              OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING TILES FBN
401 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662474 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800         3,470.24                              76,248,073.67              ISOLATOR FOR 800HP MIXER MOTOR AFRI
402 EASTERN ENAMELWARE LIMITED MF0727089 3174 PLOT 31, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, POR 132.8800         50,250.00                            76,298,323.67              ENAMEL FRITS GUARANTY
403 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0816462 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK 132.8800         19,548.85                            76,317,872.52              MAINTENANCE ON BACKUP SERVER- SERVICES EIB
404 EKEABU AMARACHI AA0946706 AA0946706 4, EJIKE ONYENOKPORO CLOSE OFF PAUL ABURE 132.8800         2,000.00                              76,319,872.52              PTA PLATINUM
405 ELECTROMECH TRADING CONCEPT MF0566915 495759 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800         19,000.00                            76,338,872.52              ELECTROLYTIC NICKEL 100MM X600MM GUARANTY
406 ENKAY INDO-NIG. LTD MF0565971 RC 401394 31, OBALODU STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJ 132.8800         7,100.00                              76,345,972.52              JUTE BAGS INDO
407 ETHYLENE PRODUCTS &LUB.LTD MF 0431582 RC83807 PLOT 2C BLOCK A OSHODI IND. LAYOUT,ISOLO 132.8800         53,350.00                            76,399,322.52              THERMOPLASTIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINE EIB
408 EVA FOOTWEAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF0771620 474350 55, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800         675,500.00                          77,074,822.52              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- COMPLETED SET OF USED EVA INJECTION MAC ZENITH
409 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674718 RC 1161 KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY, OGUN ST 132.8800         22,957.02                            77,097,779.54              LAMIVUDINE AND NEVIRAPINE (PHARM. RAW MATERIALS) INDO
410 EXXON RESOURCE LTD. MF0601504 382215 4 CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8800         13,793.60                            77,111,573.14              HAND TOOLS-  SPANNER, HYDROLIC JACK, MEASURING TAP ETC ZENITH
411 FAHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0640075 RC 413308 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800         17,114.42                            77,128,687.56              NEW GLASSWARE JUGS WITH ACRYLIC AND PLASTIC COVERS GUARDIAN
412 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD MF0606126 11160 9E, ISOLO IND. AREA MUSHIN , LAGOS 132.8800         34,700.00                            77,163,387.56              FLUFF PULP IN JUMBO ROLLS UBN
413 FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1032359 RC 103022 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA  ISLAND LAG 132.8800         9,528.00                              77,172,915.56              PAYMENT FOR REUTERS SUBSCRIBTION FIDELITY
414 FSB INT'L BANK PLC AA 0952324 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800         9,564.00                              77,182,479.56              PAYMENT OF REUTERS FEES FOR 2ND QUARTER 2005 (APRIL TO JUNE) FSB
415 FSB INT'L BANK PLC/TPETROLEUM ECOAA 1376030 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800         6,900.36                              77,189,379.92              PAYMENT OF TRAINING FEES FSB
416 FSB INT'L BANK PLC/TRANSTEL SPACEAA 0952307 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800         30,600.00                            77,219,979.92              PAYMENT OF AIRTIME SERVICE CHARGE FOR MARCH 2005 FSB
417 G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0749145 166397 47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         16,100.00                            77,236,079.92              MANUAL REWINDERS ZENITH
418 GEORGE WALKER AA1013958 AA1013958 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800         3,145.90                              77,239,225.82              TUITION PLATINUM
419 GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0689302 RC220409 11, BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS STATE 132.8800         385,337.84                          77,624,563.66              LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS -500,000 CARTONS DBL
420 GRAYDAN INDUSTRIES  NIG LTD MF0799847 RC137870 22 KAARA STREET,AJAO ESTATE,OFF OSOLOWAY 132.8800         80,280.00                            77,704,843.66              285 UNITS BRAND ULTIMATE NEW SAFES PRUDENT
421 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITEMF0480256 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800         27,850.00                            77,732,693.66              VISCOSE YARN  DYED & UNDYED, NYLON YARN AFRI
422 IDRIS VENTURES MF0748273 25073 23 OPEBI ROAD PENTAGON PLAZA 1ST FLOOR, UN 132.8800         22,040.00                            77,754,733.66              COMPUTER CASES,COMPUTER SPEAKRES,COMPUTER KEYBOARD GLOBAL



423 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691295 RC44960 35,ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8800         152,005.50                          77,906,739.16              PIRELLI TYRES (BRAND NEW) DBL
424 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0946443 RC44960 NO.35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800         43,757.64                            77,950,496.80              SOLID INDUSTRIAL TYRES, STATIC PRESS & TOOLS ETB
425 INTERCONTINENTAL OIL & GAS CFTZ MF0591120 365178 PLOT A38-40, CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE, CALA 132.8800         499,700.00                          78,450,196.80              OMC WATER ENGINE PUMPS & ACCESSORIES (380 CID 4L) GLOBAL
426 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMIMF 0699838 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 1 132.8800         13,103.85                            78,463,300.65              520 PCS OF BINATONE GAS COOKER WITH TWO BURNERS OF ITEM NO SS FIDELITY
427 INTRAFISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0079675 13804 BLOCK 'M' PLOT 1,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,ILA 132.8800         132,201.60                          78,595,502.25              FROZEN FISH SABALO (PROCHILODUS PLATENSIS) WHOLE GUTTEN FROZINTERCITY
428 INVENTMEDIA LIMITED MF0473308 RC189619 10/12 SOMORIN OKEOWO STREET,IFAKO GBAGAD 132.8800         21,312.60                            78,616,814.85              28 PCS OF ORALITE REFLECTIVE FILM . OMEGA
429 JACCSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0680465 106155 10 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8800         72,500.00                            78,689,314.85              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FOR MANUFACTURING DRUGS (CARBOXYL METHYUTB
430 JAMES WALLACE AND CO LIMITED MF0604042 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8800         112,500.00                          78,801,814.85              AMMONIUM BICARBONATE-500MTS UBA
431 JIMBEST AUTO SUPPLY CO.LTD MF0709515 RC332070 ZONE A BLOCK 8 SHOP 1/20 ASPAMDA PLAZA TRA 132.8800         24,450.84                            78,826,265.69              NEW MOTOR SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES CITIZENS
432 JMG LTD MF0573460 RC327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8800         28,520.00                            78,854,785.69              4000 QTY OF PERFORATED SHEETS(CZECH) OMEGA
433 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0940467 177134 16  KOFO  ABAYOMI  STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.8800         224,034.00                          79,078,819.69              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 35MT OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETYLENE ZENITH
434 JOF NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758299 RC217096 16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, SHOMOLU, 132.8800         429,660.00                          79,508,479.69              231MT MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CHARTERED 
435 JOFIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0679731 RC 212697 A14/15 BRIDGE HEAD MARKET ONITSHA ANAMBRA 132.8800         92,170.00                            79,600,649.69              MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES GUARDIAN
436 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0686300 RC2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKE 132.8800         206,549.22                          79,807,198.91              F G GENERATING SETS CHARTERED 
437 JONCOD NIG LTD MF0656100 RC51000 7,OLAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE OFF LABINJO CRES 132.8800         84,666.00                            79,891,864.91              AGRICULTURAL MACHINE,DIESEL ENGINE GENERATORS,WATER PUMP & APRUDENT
438 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940197 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800         82,475.00                            79,974,339.91              SINGLE PHASE ALTERNATORS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
439 JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF 0411665 RC 437452 KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, K 132.8800         98,460.00                            80,072,799.91              IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS FSB
440 K.C.IJEWAY LIMITED MF0704323 RC371984 29 LOUIS MBANEFO/ZIK'S AVENUE STREET ONITSH 132.8800         23,489.00                            80,096,288.91              GASOLINE GENERATORS CITIZENS
441 KANEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0731918 RC52331 334, OLD OJO ROAD, ALAKIJA, AMUWO ODOFIN, O 132.8800         70,200.00                            80,166,488.91              NEW GENERATING SETS CHARTERED 
442 KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0473313 RC120752 10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGADA,BA 132.8800         17,047.41                            80,183,536.32              2,512 PCS OF CORU WHITE (PRINTING MATERIALS). OMEGA
443 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF 0529928 RC346519 ANNEX, EBANI HOUSE, 149/153 BROAD STREET, LA 132.8800         13,095.38                            80,196,631.70              STATIONERY GLUE ETB
444 MAKANJUOLA AND SONS MF 0783926 RC 452977 5, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8800         26,772.00                            80,223,403.70              55 QTY AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS COMPLETE WITH PRIME MOVERSFIDELITY
445 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIAL NIGERIA LIMITMF0758836 RC27223 KILOMETER 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, 132.8800         231,523.07                          80,454,926.77              U-BEANS, CHANNELS FOR FABRICATION INDUSTRY CHARTERED 
446 MOUKA LIMITED MF0602344 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ES 132.8800         528,057.00                          80,982,983.77              1,550.000M/TONS OF STEEL WIRE ROD. OMEGA
447 MR OLUTOBI AKINNEWU AA0690109 A0060256 NO 17, NNPC SENIOR QUARTERS, MOSIMI, SAGAM 132.8800         2,000.00                              80,984,983.77              PTA ACCESS
448 MR TAYO AKINNEWU AA1194771 A00606256 NO 17, NNPC SENIOR QUARTERS, MOSIMI, SAGAM 132.8800         2,000.00                              80,986,983.77              PTA ACCESS
449 MRS J.A. AKINNEWU AA1194770 A2708280 NO 17, NNPC SENIOR QUARTERS, MOSIMI, SAGAM 132.8800         2,000.00                              80,988,983.77              PTA  ACCESS
450 NEGIC VENTURES LIMITED MF 0663675 RC106026 6B KACHIA ROAD , KADUNA , KADUNA STATE 132.8800         43,297.75                            81,032,281.52              NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TRACTORS DBL
451 NESTOIL LIMITED MF0914978 168745 PLOT 679, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 132.8800         450,000.00                          81,482,281.52              DREDGER, SCANBOLAR - HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT GLOBAL
452 NET SOLUTIONS LTD MF0710051 RC407390 PLOT 213A MURI-OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8800         100,927.96                          81,583,209.48              NEW COMPUTER AND ACCESSORIES CITIZENS
453 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117046 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA. 132.8800         222.77                                 81,583,432.25              MINIMUM NETWORK BASE FEE FOR JAN. 05 NEW AFRICA
454 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117047 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA. 132.8800         257.26                                 81,583,689.51              SECURITY PRODUCTS FEES FOR JAN & FEB., 05 NEW AFRICA
455 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117048 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA. 132.8800         222.77                                 81,583,912.28              MINIMUM NETWORK BASE FEE FOR FEB. 05 NEW AFRICA
456 NEWTECH MASTERBATCH CO. ( NIG) LTMF0829510 460309 PLOT 30, CHALLAWA IND. ESTATE, KANO 132.8800         201,480.00                          81,785,392.28              LOW DENSITY POLYTHENE LOTRENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
457 NEXANS KABELMETAL MF0601576 4816 28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.8800         39,885.49                            81,825,277.77              10,125KGS OF BASE MATERIAL AND CATALYST (P.E ARTIFICIAL RESINS) F ZENITH
458 NEXANS KABELMETAL MF0675551 4816 28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.8800         56,651.54                            81,881,929.31              ABOUT 4,160 KGS OF LUBRICATING OIL ZENITH
459 NIFEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF0708260 RC192845 122 ST.MICHAEL'S ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.8800         293,400.00                          82,175,329.31              PHOTOGRAPHIC COLOUR PAPER CITIZENS
460 NIGER SANITARY IND.LTD MF 0546873 3443 1 DAMSON ST.IND.SCHEME,OGBA 132.8800         24,918.42                            82,200,247.73              RAW MAT.FOR SANITARY TOWEL VISCOSE FIBRE REGENT 
461 NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTIOMF0091915 20088 11,AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8800         42,373.14                            82,242,620.87              EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES FOR EXPLOSIVES- FOR THE CONSTRUCTUBA
462 NIGERIA SPANNISH ENG LTD MF0829508 14742 PLOT 62-73, SHARADA IND . EST. KANO 132.8800         226,886.00                          82,469,506.87              200TONNES GUNMAX 70E,40MT DURAX LC170 UBN
463 NIGERIAN FOUNDRIES LIMITED MF0927254 6297 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU         132.8800                              2,839.38 82,472,346.25              2MT LC FERRO CHROME CR61.10%, C0.058% IN 1MT BULK BAGS; 6MT HC N.I.B
464 NIGERIAN INSTITUTE OF SURVEYORS. AA1336389 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8800         2,848.90                              82,475,195.15              PAYMENT OF  2005 MEMBERSHIP DUE. OMEGA
465 NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTDMF0625157 67732 2, BISSAU STREET WUSE ZONE 6 ABUJA 132.8800         424,440.34                          82,899,635.49              TRANSMISSION BANDWITH FOR GSM OPERATIONS PLATINUM
466 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0771284 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800         64,850.00                            82,964,485.49              METAMIZOL SODIUM ( ANALGIN DAB 101 EP4 ) - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MFBN
467 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0450249 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGO 132.8800         26,595.00                            82,991,080.49              AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE
468 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802188 RC221083 9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YAB 132.8800         59,580.00                            83,050,660.49              BATTERIES UM3 FOR TORCHLIGHTS PRUDENT
469 NSK GLOBAL CONCEPT LIMITED MF0478428 RC462020 10, AKINSANYA STREET, OJODU BERGER, LAGOS 132.8800         69,200.00                            83,119,860.49              NYLON CUTTING AND SEALING MACHINES ASSURANCE
470 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752222 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800         59,027.00                            83,178,887.49              MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
471 NZEAKOR OBIOMA AUGUSTINE AA0757184 A2496344 2 HILL CRSCENT OFF NIGER DRIVE GRA ONITSHA 132.8800         5,790.00                              83,184,677.49              SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS
472 OLAFIMIHAN K. ADENIYI AA1061396 A0829061 OLALOMI HOSPITAL,28 STADIUM ROAD, ILORIN,KW 132.8800         2,000.00                              83,186,677.49              PTA PRUDENT
473 OLAFIMIHAN V. OLUFUNMILAYO AA1061395 A0829062 OLALOMI HOSPITAL,28 STADIUM ROAD, ILORIN,KW 132.8800         2,000.00                              83,188,677.49              PTA PRUDENT
474 OLUWATOYIN ABOLARINWA AA1061380 A0210349 8,ORIMOLOYE STREET,OGBA,LAGOS 132.8800         2,000.00                              83,190,677.49              PTA PRUDENT
475 OMEGABANK PLC AA1008748 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8800         389.30                                 83,191,066.79              PAYMENT OF SWIFT CHARGES. OMEGA
476 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMITE MF0690705 7382 PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800         164,400.00                          83,355,466.79              MILD STEEL ANGLES: 400 TONS GUARANTY
477 POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MF0725365 RC414193 46, PREMIER LOCK-UP STORES, ALONG UGA STRE 132.8800         138,255.00                          83,493,721.79              MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES ASSURANCE
478 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITED MF0079676 RC10363 PLOT 84, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO. 132.8800         82,130.40                            83,575,852.19              SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC INGOTS NEW AFRICA
479 RADIUM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703248 RC492433 133, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.8800         29,724.00                            83,605,576.19              21"  AKAI COLOR TELEVISION SETS - DBL
480 RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF0631079 RC58922 5/7 AGORO STREET LAGOS 132.8800         20,000.00                            83,625,576.19              AUDIO CASSETTES WITHOUT MAGNETIC TAPE CITIZENS
481 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0759471 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8800         102,831.20                          83,728,407.39              CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL USED IN PAINT INDUSTRIES -TOULENE GLOBAL
482 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926777 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCO 132.8800         20,316.49                            83,748,723.88              GROUT INJECTION PUMP MBC
483 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926778 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCO 132.8800         52,176.93                            83,800,900.81              NEW BRIDGE BEARING EQUIPMENT MBC
484 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0673740 RC 457447 NO.8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD BY ILE ZIK BUS STOP I 132.8800         73,969.20                            83,874,870.01              ALUMINIUM LAMINATED  FOIL  MAGNUM
485 RUTH  WALKER AA1013959 AA1013959 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800         11,207.51                            83,886,077.52              TUITION PLATINUM
486 S AND Q VENTURES MF0652578 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , 132.8800         4,780.00                              83,890,857.52              450 UNITS OF HAND TOOLS AND MEASURING INSTRUMENTS. INTERCON.
487 S AND Q VENTURES MF0810972 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , 132.8800         20,470.00                            83,911,327.52              2000UNITS OF ENGINEERS STEEL FILES INTERCON.
488 SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0702137 435378 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 132.8800         59,933.00                            83,971,260.52              BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE NBM
489 SATKARTAR INDURIES NIGERIA LIMITE MF0687876 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO, SURULERE, LAGO 132.8800         32,704.55                            84,003,965.07              KEROSINE STOVES ETB
490 SEAGLE INT'L LTD MF-0793314 RC-416404 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         8,100.00                              84,012,065.07              WELDING ELECTRODES DBL
491 SHELL NIGERIA OIL PRODUCTS LIMITEDMF0730086 393746  FREEMAN HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.8800         457,944.30                          84,470,009.37              CARADOL MD 45-15 (POLYOL) STD. CHART.
492 SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTD MF-0497412 RC380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS OJOTA LA 132.8800         164,203.80                          84,634,213.17              29,383KGS CELULOSE FILM DBL
493 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0705023 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST.IKEJA L 132.8800         62,392.50                            84,696,605.67              RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
494 STARLING NIGERIA LTD. MF 0520083 RC 94170 17,ALHAJI TOKAN STREET,ALAKA ESTATE,SURUL 132.8800         661.81                                 84,697,267.48              SWEDISH BITTERS ELIXIR (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT -SHORTFALL). OMEGA
495 SUPER ENG. CO. LTD. MF0771616 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.8800         68,140.80                            84,765,408.28              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-  METHYL ISOBUTYL ZENITH
496 SUPER ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD. MF 0771617 5258 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORODU 132.8800         55,777.68                            84,821,185.96              TOLUENE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
497 SUPER ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD. MF0771618 5258 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORODU 132.8800         37,028.88                            84,858,214.84              CYCLOHEXANONE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
498 SUPREME TRADING LIMITED MF 0702323 RC195605 18, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS , ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         16,000.00                            84,874,214.84              25,000 CARTONS OF ASTEMIZIOL TABLETS DBL
499 SWISS SPECIALTY CHEMICALS LTD MF0493708 RC216559 387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800         2,886.50                              84,877,101.34              IND.RAW MATERIALS,SYNTHETIC ORGANIC DYESTUFFS CITIZENS
500 TADECO INDUSTRIES ENTERPRISES (N MF0547312 RC84356 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800         100,000.00                          84,977,101.34              RAW MATERIALS : WHITE OFFSET BOND PAPER IN SHEETS ASSURANCE
501 TENNYSON AGRO ALLIED LTD MF0611939 171628 29, OLUWALEYIMU ST,OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800         98,250.00                            85,075,351.34              20 SACHET TENIMIL 23.6GM,10 SACHET TENMYCIN POWDER,100ML LEVOFAPLATINUM
502 THE BUNCHIES INTRENATIONAL LTD MF0648914 315782 13 PALM AVENUE OFF LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LA 132.8800         44,250.00                            85,119,601.34              50MT OF WHITE PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS (RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCINTERCON.
503 THEMES & SCHEMES LIMITED MF-0701518 RC43742 11 BARIGA ROAD SHOMOLU LAGOS STATE 132.8800         384,280.00                          85,503,881.34              PRINTING MACHINE (HELDELBERG SPEEDMASTER MODEL SM102FP) DBL
504 THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0674828 RC 24732 372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND,  LAGOS 132.8800         11,000.00                            85,514,881.34              FOLIC ACID (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
505 TRISTAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0793309 RC-475558 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         29,380.00                            85,544,261.34              ELECTRO MECHANICAL TOOLS DBL
506 ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0603745 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8800         1,296.94                              85,545,558.28              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-BONDING ADHESIVE ZENITH
507 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769972 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800         129,938.34                          85,675,496.62              PAYMENT FOR ROYCO CUBES 4GR/4 LANE WRAPPER STB
508 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769971 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800         84,560.00                            85,760,056.62              PAYMENT FOR DIMODAN HP-1 DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDE STB
509 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769965 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800         411,265.50                          86,171,322.12              PAYMENT FOR ROYCO SEASONING STB



510 VENTI LIMITED MF0944938 314609 BLOCK F LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STR 132.8800         85,748.66                            86,257,070.78              RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLY ETHYLENE ZENITH
511 VENTI LTD MF0944933 314609  24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8800         85,748.66                            86,342,819.44              RAW MATERIAL - ARTIFICIAL RESIN ZENITH
512 VICKY INVESTMENT LTD MF0498901 98354 4TH FLOOR SUITE 10A,23/26 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST,L 132.8800         24,538.80                            86,367,358.24              UNGAZED CERAMIC TILES,LADY'S HAND BAGS,FLUSHING CISTERNS,MIRRPLATINUM
513 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0828537 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,         132.8800                            74,992.95 86,442,351.19              NEWSPRINT PAPER IN REELS, 305 - 685 MM. 45 - 48.8 GSM N.I.B
514 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0696119 208914 PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,IDUMOTA LAG 132.8800         19,985.77                            86,462,336.96              COPYING PAPER IN SHEETS (WHITE AND COLOURED ) ZENITH
515 VIVA METAL & PLASTICS MF0666622 29944 KM 11 HADEJIA ROAD, GUNDUWAWA , KANO 132.8800         379,440.00                          86,841,776.96              306MTS HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBN
516 VIVA METAL AND PLASTICS INDUSTRY MF0666659 29944 OFF KM 11,HADEIJA RD,GUNDUWAWA,KANOS STA 132.8800         377,910.00                          87,219,686.96              306MTS HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENEE GRADE DL5005(PRIME) FOR INDUUBA
517 WAKAMA I. MIEBAKA AA0186289 A1071714 SHELL PET. DEV COY NIG LTD,PORTHARCOURT, R 132.8800         2,000.00                              87,221,686.96              PTA PRUDENT
518 WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION COMF0660770 36689 11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800         1,294,300.00                       88,515,986.96              4,300 MT OF BITUMINOUS MIXTURES. EQUITY
519 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NIMF0771623 89204 PLOT 68,IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. 132.8800         304,920.00                          88,820,906.96              ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER 1316(PRIME)181.5MT(VIRGIN) UBA
520 ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918945 376203 39, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         41,800.00                            88,862,706.96               HELIAX FOAM DIELECTRIC CABLE- TELECOMMUNICATION CABLES ZENITH
521 ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918944 376203 39, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         47,819.00                            88,910,525.96              TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT SHELTER - COPPER EARTH BAR,ELEC ZENITH
522 ADENIYI KAFAYAT AA0089449 A2482204 3 ADENIYI STR. ABEKOKO IFO OGUN STATE 132.8700         1,500.00                              88,912,025.96              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
523 AFOLABI KAYODE RICHARD AA0089448 A2356731 BLK 1 FLAT 4 5TH AVENUE 52RD. GOWON ESTATE 132.8700         1,000.00                              88,913,025.96              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
524 AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD . MF 0940813 203950 40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8700         25,350.00                            88,938,375.96              WHEEL CHAIR ZENITH
525 ANADU BEATRICE AA1422409 A2872745A 4TH AVENUE K CLOSE HOUSE 1 FESTAC TOWN 132.8700         2,000.00                              88,940,375.96              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
526 ANAZODO ADEEZE ROSELINE AA1257122 A2004163 NO 25 ANAZONWU ST AMERICAN QTRS ANAMBRA 132.8700         1,900.00                              88,942,275.96              TUITION FEES IBN 
527 ANORUE FRANCESCA AA1422335 A1485707 145 ORODU STR. AJEGUNLE APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         1,600.00                              88,943,875.96              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
528 ASHMON TYRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0691280 495954 9, OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAG 132.8700         45,240.00                            88,989,115.96              IMPORTATION OF TYRES STD. CHART.
529 BAUCHI STATE HEALTH SYSTEM DEV PAA1358735 N/A MINISTRY HEALTH BAUCHI STATE 132.8700         4,783.16                              88,993,899.12              TUITION FEES IBN 
530 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1365483 RC 172066 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700         96,000.00                            89,089,899.12              PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL IBN 
531 BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF0744251 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8700         106,775.70                          89,196,674.82              GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH
532 BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF 0744254 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8700         140,084.64                          89,336,759.46              1,474 SETS OF DIESEL ENGINE FOR GENERATING SETS ZENITH
533 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0504455 RC311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL ONNE, ONNE, RIVERS 132.8700         3,003,672.00                       92,340,431.46              PAYMENT FOR 39,522MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 STB
534 CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/20042138 RC360439 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         337,333.22                          92,677,764.68              PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (MADE FROM CANE MOLASSES RICE/CORN) GECO
535 DASCO ENGINEERING INDUSTRY NIG MF0744766 85644 PLOT 2, BLOCK D, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OPP         132.8700                              4,470.00 92,682,234.68              BICYCLE SPARE PARTS N.I.B
536 DASCO ENGINEERING INDUSTRY NIG MF0744757 85644 PLOT 2, BLOCK D, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OPP         132.8700                            48,432.00 92,730,666.68              ALTERNATORS FOR ELECTRIC GENERATORS N.I.B
537 DIZPHARM (NIGERIA) LTD MF0779417 85465 13, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         11,400.00                            92,742,066.68              HYCOMYCIN DROPS GUARANTY
538 Domestic Electronics & Electrical Mfr. MF0730547 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate Iyana Isolo Lagos 132.8700         25,240.07                            92,767,306.75              Importation of 287 pcs of parts of Binatone Air condition outdoor unit STD. CHART.
539 Domestic Electronics & Electrical Mfr. MF0730546 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate Iyana Isolo Lagos 132.8700         13,903.41                            92,781,210.16              Importation of 290pcs of parts for binatone Indoor unit airconditioners STD. CHART.
540 DR ABUBAKAR G DUKKU AA1366874 A2109572 MINISTRY HEALTH GOMBE STATE 132.8700         1,900.00                              92,783,110.16              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 
541 ELIZABETH FAGBILE AA1422334 A2650386 2 OLOLADE ODEYEMI CLOSE ANTHONY LAGOS 132.8700         1,200.00                              92,784,310.16              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
542 EPESOK PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269403 85545 PLOT Y,MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE,ALAUSA,IKE 132.8700         185,124.76                          92,969,434.92              BLEACHED HARDWOOD PULP FOR PAPER MILL FBN
543 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614504 RC 3457        14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700         7,480.85                              92,976,915.77              TRANSFORMER FCMB
544 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671917 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         20,847.28                            92,997,763.05              TRANSFORMERS AFRI 
545 EUROPEAN SOAPS AND DETERGENTS MF0758822 RC481981 13E LSDPC INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AMUWO ODOFIN 132.8700         72,780.00                            93,070,543.05              MISTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE CHARTERED 
546 EZINWANYI KEN AHIA AA1422249 A1461505 43 ALH TOKAN STR. SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700         2,000.00                              93,072,543.05              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
547 FAGBILE OLUSEGUN MOFOLORUNSHOAA1422332 AA1422332 2 OLOLADE ODEYEMI CLOSE ANTHONY LAGOS 132.8700         45.00                                   93,072,588.05              MEMBERSHIP FEES TO INFORMATION SYSTEMS AUDIT & CONTROL ASSOCPACIFIC 
548 FAN MILK PLC AA1093532 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STA 132.8700         376,307.66                          93,448,895.71              PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE SHARES IN FAVOUR OF DANISH DAIRY SERVICIBTC
549 FAN MILK PLC AA1093531 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STA 132.8700         376,307.66                          93,825,203.37              PAYMENT TO THE INDUSTRIALIZATION FUND FOR DEVELOPING COUNTRIEIBTC
550 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941035 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         131,678.04                          93,956,881.41               NEW PACKAGING MATERIAL- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
551 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941034 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         754,009.20                          94,710,890.61              14,000 MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
552 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740823 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         462,997.97                          95,173,888.58              2,440.042 METRIC TONS OF U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT WITH HS IBTC
553 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740812 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         308,100.00                          95,481,988.58              3,950 METRIC TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK WITH HS CODIBTC
554 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0646778 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.8700         1,043,625.00                       96,525,613.58              5,500 METRIC TONS OF U.S 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT WEMA
555 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0622950 RC2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         439,805.15                          96,965,418.73              2,066,266 M/TONS OF U.S NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT OCEANIC
556 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740692 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS.         132.8700                          380,799.00 97,346,217.73              NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS N.I.B
557 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740831 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS.         132.8700                          202,507.90 97,548,725.63              NEW PACKAGING MATERIAL N.I.B
558 G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0686931 5320 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP. BARRACKS 132.8700         48,720.00                            97,597,445.63              BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
559 G.N. IHEAKU & CO LTD . MF0758435 37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA  ANAMBRA STAT 132.8700         1,134,000.00                       98,731,445.63              12,600 BAGS DRIED FISH-HEADS(FIT FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION) EACH  B ZENITH
560 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGER MF0732019 RC8726 KILOMETER 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, 132.8700         1,287.00                              98,732,732.63              PHARMA METAL DETECTOR CHARTERED 
561 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0741468 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS         132.8700                            32,825.00 98,765,557.63              AMPICLOX DROPS N.I.B
562 GOMBE STATE STATE HEALTH SYSTEMAA1358714 N/A MINISTRY HEALTH GOMBE STATE 132.8700         3,808.09                              98,769,365.72              TUITION FEES IBN 
563 GREY DE KOUROUN MF0764085 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700         19,549.00                            98,788,914.72              RAW MATERIAL - COLLODION ZENITH
564 G-SYSTEMS LTD AA 0983203 RC 413174 SHOP B6,KADO SHOPPING COMPLEX KADO ESTAT 132.8700         63,973.00                            98,852,887.72              MEDICAL RESEARCH PAYMENT TRADE
565 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0462382 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA,         132.8700                          234,173.10 99,087,060.82              AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS N.I.B
566 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NI MF 0752062 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA I 132.8700         154,297.64                          99,241,358.46              HEWLETT PACKARD COMPUTERS,MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS MBC
567 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668956 216731 PLOT 15 & 16 BLOCK XIII IND EST OTA OGUN 132.8700         46,417.36                            99,287,775.82              ACR ADDITIVES,CALCIUM CARBONATE, PVC SPARES AFRI
568 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0495829  LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA 132.8700         19,485.80                            99,307,261.62              AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR RICE HULLERS TRUST
569 INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1366874 RC 112876 PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.8700         11,627.54                            99,318,889.16              SWIFT CHARGES IBN 
570 INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0641456 375429 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.8700         28,032.83                            99,346,921.99              AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & PARTS- GRINDING MILL ZENITH
571 Interworld Products Nig. Ltd MF0792023 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate Iyana Isolo Lagos 132.8700         21,423.30                            99,368,345.29              Importation of 264,000 pcs of cooking plates warmers for gas STD. CHART.
572 Interworld Products Nig. Ltd MF0792014 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate Iyana Isolo Lagos 132.8700         51,927.92                            99,420,273.21              Importation of 4440 pcs of Binatone Electric cooking plate (Single/Double) STD. CHART.
573 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) MF0673323 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                    6,002.88 99,426,276.09              SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MOTOR STANBIC 
574 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) MF0560245 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                135,135.00 99,561,411.09              QUIRI COMPRESSOR NH3 STANBIC
575 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) MF0635818 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                199,544.10 99,760,955.19              DIESEL GEN. SET AND SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
576 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) MF0753666 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                  29,805.00 99,790,760.19              6,000KG CO2 HOP EXTRACT STANBIC 
577 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) MF0560198 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                458,531.47 100,249,291.66            BOTTLE FILLING MACHINE + SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
578 INVESTMENT BANKING & TRUST CO. LI AA0846932 125097 WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8700         66,150.00                            100,315,441.66            BANKING ACCOUNTING SYSTEM (FLEXCUBE) MAINTAINACE FEE FOR THE IBTC
579 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED MF0488156 365776 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS         132.8700                          112,996.18 100,428,437.84            ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PART: METAL BLADE & ROD N.I.B
580 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED MF0488167 365776 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         153,838.00                          100,582,275.84            HIGH POWER METAL BLADE AND ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
581 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567214 RC28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8700         63,500.97                            100,645,776.81            ELECTRIC BULBS PRUDENT
582 KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA0985423 N/A PLOT PC 30, CHURCHGATE BUILDING, VICTORIA IS 132.8700         2,172,847.95                       102,818,624.76            TRANSFER OF NET PROCEED OF TICKET SALES FOR MARCH 2005 GUARANTY
583 MAGNUM TRUST  BANK PLC AA 0530740 RC 161,995 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8700         1,222.75                              102,819,847.51            SWIFT EDUCATION FEES MAGNUM
584 MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED AA 1100452 44282 16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700         13,282.42                            102,833,129.93            RECURRING LICENCE FEE FOR BANK MASTER RS SOFTWARE MBC
585 MIDLAND GALV. PROD. LTD MF0576694 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD. ABEOKUTA 132.8700         300,920.27                          103,134,050.20            189MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC UBN
586 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0707481 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8700         50,130.54                            103,184,180.74            34 METRIC TONS OF PP R380Y (INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS) WEMA
587 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0707474 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8700         87,166.75                            103,271,347.49            64 METRIC TONS OF PP RAFFIA -Y130(ARTIFICIAL RESIN) WEMA
588 N & K CHAMBERS AA1422250 LAZ144903 NICON HOUSE, 5 CUSTOMS STREET LAGOS 132.8700         2,500.00                              103,273,847.49            BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
589 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053375 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8700         180.00                                 103,274,027.49            PAYMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR BEN ANYALENKEYA TONAL
590 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646107 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LA 132.8700         36,225.00                            103,310,252.49            31500 UNITS OF NEWSWEEK MAGAZINE WEMA
591 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. LMF0912104 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700         5,328.00                              103,315,580.49            UNIVERSAL JAW LATHE CHUCK , LATHE FACEPLATE - INDUSTRIAL SPAREFBN
592 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824657 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700         33,582.28                            103,349,162.77            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- BLOWER SPARES ZENITH
593 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0695887 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700         106,084.00                          103,455,246.77            PROCESS CONTROL SIMULATORS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH
594 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0690012 613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8700         115,224.04                          103,570,470.81            VENT TUBE DETECTION, STRAW REMOVAL MACHINE GUARANTY
595 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205047 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8700         796.00                                 103,571,266.81            SIPN Connectivity, S.W.I.F.T. Net FIN, Security Products NAMBL
596 NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610497 129768 PLOT1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LA 132.8700         30,793.68                            103,602,060.49            500 MT PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY



597 NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0791853 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, L 132.8700         48,522.24                            103,650,582.73            RAW MATERIALS: PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
598 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711665 RC 27148 24, TALABI ST. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8700         41,871.64                            103,692,454.37            NEOPRENE (CHEMICALS) INDO
599 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711666 RC  27148 24, TALABI ST. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8700         117,432.99                          103,809,887.36            STYRENE MONOMER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INDO
600 ODUNSI BOLANLE AA1056400 A0734515 E6, FALOMO SHOPPING COMPEX IKOYI LAGOS 132.8700         6,580.00                              103,816,467.36            SCHOOL FEES NBM
601 OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0731399 140655 PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL         132.8700                            41,631.45 103,858,098.81            2 X 14 METRIC TONNE GROSS 1.3 LIQUOR CONTAINERS N.I.B
602 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0638139 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700         227,246.21                          104,085,345.02            SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTUREFBN
603 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762516 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700         80,185.69                            104,165,530.71            365GSM BARRIER BOARD FOR MANUFACTURE OF CARTONS AND WRAPPEFBN
604 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762529 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700         200,002.46                          104,365,533.17            TINPLATE SHEET FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF WRAPPERS AND LABELS FOFBN
605 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLCMF0777578 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIA 132.8700         72,186.74                            104,437,719.91            IMPORTATION OF PET CLEAR BOTTLE FOR MORNING FRESH, CAP- INDUSTSTD. CHART.
606 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0940171 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700         875,897.63                          105,313,617.54            1,536 MT OF BULK COWBELL  MILK POWDER ZENITH
607 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676187 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         526,064.13                          105,839,681.67            BULK MILK POWDER ECO
608 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0602791 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, ILUPEJU         132.8700                            26,103.74 105,865,785.41            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: ANTHRACITE COAL N.I.B
609 PURECHEM NIGERIA INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0624755 115657 19 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS. 132.8700         72,114.86                            105,937,900.27            INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE OMEGA 200 WIDE-INDUSTRIAL MACHINERUBA
610 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0915029 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE 132.8700         456,606.63                          106,394,506.90            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SOAP- TALLOW ZENITH
611 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0638128 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE 132.8700         949,314.00                          107,343,820.90            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL -LINEAR ALKYBENZENE SULFONIC ACID ZENITH
612 PZ  INDUSTRIES NIGERIA PLC MF0762492 693 45/47,TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS. 132.8700         104,439.80                          107,448,260.70            SAVINASE/TERMAMYL-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTUUBA
613 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0638127 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700         2,482,739.08                       109,930,999.78            LINEAR ALKYLBENZINE( RAW MAT. FOR DETERGENTS) AFRI
614 RAYBROS ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0603349 93409 B363/366 ALABA,INTERBNATIONAL MARKET,OJO,L 132.8700         215,892.00                          110,146,891.78            420 UNITS OF NEW ROBIN GENERATORS UBA
615 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0676572 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8700         75,494.40                            110,222,386.18            ODOURIFEROUS SUBSTANCES FOR  SOFT DRINKS- PRODUCTION MATERIAZENITH
616 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0676569 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8700         368,500.00                          110,590,886.18            TIN FREE STEEL- PRODUCTION MATERIAL ZENITH
617 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0676570 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8700         2,351,366.72                       112,942,252.90            RAW MATERIAL- CONCENTRATES FOR SOFT DRINKS ZENITH
618 SHOTAYO ISAAC OLUFEMI AA1422263 A0336415 DIRECTOR OF STATE SERVICE NATIONAL HQ ABU 132.8700         1,700.00                              112,943,952.90            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
619 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560082 RC22949 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                  98,134.40 113,042,087.30            LABELING MACHINE AND SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
620 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0673311 RC22949 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700                                    1,012.99 113,043,100.29            SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLE WASHER STANBIC 
621 STEMCO LIMITED MF0315357 RC 166249 PLOT 142 WOJI ROAD GRA PORTHARCOURT 132.8700         334.01                                 113,043,434.30            BERGEAUD & BABBITLESS SPARES FOR JAW CRUSHER IBN 
622 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD MF0488165 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS         132.8700                            33,685.34 113,077,119.64            ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: MOTOR & REGULATOR N.I.B
623 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD MF0488155 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS         132.8700                            44,768.57 113,121,888.21            ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MOTOR & ACCESSORY N.I.B
624 Sunplast Industries Ltd MF0730049 28900 Plot 4C, Block H, Isolo Ind. Scheme, Ilasamaja, Lago 132.8700         31,305.10                            113,153,193.31            Importation of Industrial Raw Materials (Moulds) STD. CHART.
625 TAANA LTD MF0311842 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700         41,250.53                            113,194,443.84            PAPER ROLLS CITIZENS
626 UBA IBIRONKE AA1422411 A2443356 RD. 2 HOUSE M34 VGC LEKKI LAGOS 132.8700         2,000.00                              113,196,443.84            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
627 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0826988 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700         193,055.00                          113,389,498.84            LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB
628 VIXEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0692707 285234 18A, OKO AWO CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS S 132.8700         424,200.00                          113,813,698.84            SIGNAGES (42 UNITS OF MID STANDARD PYLON) DEVCOM 
629 W.J. Bush & Co. (Nig) Ltd MF0685388 RC966 168, Mission Road, Kano, Nigeria 132.8700         23,620.00                            113,837,318.84            15,200 Kgs Mixtures of Odoriferous Substance NAMBL
630 WATERGATE RESOURCES LTD AA1422333 RC317866 SUITE 137B IKOTA SHOPPING COMPLEX AJAH 132.8700         2,500.00                              113,839,818.84            BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC 
631 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIG AA0771608 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8700         203,721.00                          114,043,539.84            PAYMENT FOR GENERATOR RENTALTO SCANCEM INT'L NORWAY FOR THEIBTC
632 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIG AA0771625 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8700         201,915.00                          114,245,454.84            PAYMENT FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUG 04 TO 25 SEP 04 FOR GENERATOR RENIBTC
633 ADEBANJO, ADENIKE MORENIKE AA 1053373 A1284257 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600         2,000.00                              114,247,454.84            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
634 AGBOOLA OLUMUYIWA ADEBOWALE AA1403733 A2377217 2 CHEVRON DRIVE LEKKI LAGOS 132.8600         7,335.50                              114,254,790.34            SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
635 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0771108 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS         132.8600                          583,855.22 114,838,645.56            COATED TIN FREE SHEETS FOR MAKING CROWNS N.I.B
636 BANEX IND. LTD MF0098305 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND . EST. ISOLO 132.8600         17,400.00                            114,856,045.56            MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES UBN
637 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF 0758313 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600         34,841.74                            114,890,887.30            SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPAZENITH
638 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0758314 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600         27,550.07                            114,918,437.37            SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE GUARANTY
639 CHITRA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0698934 13536 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAG 132.8600         11,125.00                            114,929,562.37            NEW ACCESSORIES FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES WEMA
640 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0771970 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600         145,500.00                          115,075,062.37            1,226,000 PCS OF BLOOD TRANSFUSSION SETS,SYRINGES AND TABLETS WEMA
641 DANA MOTORS LTD MF0654423 294984 54, MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.8600         87,612.00                            115,162,674.37            KIA VEHICLES - RIO 4DR KIA CARS GUARANTY
642 DANA MOTORS LTD MF0611483 294984 54, MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.8600         751,751.00                          115,914,425.37            KIA VEHICLES -47 UNITS OF KIA SERATO & 33 UNITS OF RIO 1.5L GUARANTY
643 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0771958 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600         17,370.00                            115,931,795.37            2.5 METRIC TONS OF AEROSIL(RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INWEMA
644 DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0387541 RC440610 37, APATA STREETT, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8600         54,945.50                            115,986,740.87            PAYMENT FOR STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS STB
645 EMO-TIMEX LIMITED MF 0765949 310975 7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE S.W.IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8600         107,231.00                          116,093,971.87            ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS AND FEEDER PILLARS ZENITH
646 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMITED MF 0717286 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8600         148,544.28                          116,242,516.15            TIGER RAZOR BLADES CAPITAL
647 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMITED MF 0613314 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8600         178,185.28                          116,420,701.43            FIRESTONE TYRES CAPITAL
648 Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0314699 RC1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.8600         44,656.74                            116,465,358.17            Scanfrost Freezer NAMBL
649 FAREAST MERCH. CO LTD MF0731851 1104 13 FATAI ETERE WAY ,MATORI,LAGOS 132.8600         85,216.26                            116,550,574.43            SCAN FROST FREEZERS ALLSTATES
650 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0604857 31570 1-5 FINE AVENUE,OFF VEEPE IND.AVENUE,SANGO 132.8600         24,560.00                            116,575,134.43            8,000 KG OF NITROCELLULOSE M27,M35 WEMA
651 FRAJEND INVESTMENT (NIG.) LIMITED MF0926143 308194 34, BOLA STREET, EBUTE- METTA EAST, LAGOS. 132.8600         118,350.00                          116,693,484.43            470 SET OF FRAJEND MOTORCYCLES IN CKD. EQUITY
652 GEEPEE INDS. NIG LTD MF 0697922 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBAJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.8600         411,250.00                          117,104,734.43            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 350 MTS OF POLYTHYLENE ZENITH
653 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0727618 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAG 132.8600         188,039.77                          117,292,774.20            180 METRIC TONS OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE RESIN LS100 WEMA
654 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697350 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAG 132.8600         60,593.49                            117,353,367.69            6 UNITS OF PELLETIZER AND AIR KNIFE WEMA
655 HARNISH INDUSTRIES LT'D MF0920813 378454 10, MAGAZINE ROAD  JERICHO IBADAN OYO STAT 132.8600         38,083.00                            117,391,450.69            ELECTRO PLANTING EQUIPMENT - IRON RING, TITANIUM BASKET ZENITH
656 HIZZY INVESTMENT CO.LTD MF0768888 RC245695 NO.1 GBADEBO STREET, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8600         16,200.00                            117,407,650.69            PAYMENT FOR PARAFIN WAX - COSMETICS GRADE STB
657 JIGAWA STATE GOVERNMENT AA 1052181 MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, DUTSE, JI 132.8600         578,117.86                          117,985,768.55            EIGHTH PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT & NINTH INTEREST PAYMENT ON UNITED NAL
658 K.C CHIAMS TRADEX LIMITED MF0810636 318034 1134 KOFAR RUWA MARKET 132.8600         33,987.50                            118,019,756.05            5728 UNITS OF GALVANISED PIPES INTERCON.
659 KNIGHT METAL MANUFACTURING COMMF0653978 19860 NO 18 WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA.LAGOS 132.8600         874,793.61                          118,894,549.66            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-WIRE OF IRON UBA
660 LOVLEEN TOYS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0727583 34444 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAG 132.8600         4,800.00                              118,899,349.66            ONE UNIT OF 12 CAVITY SPOON MOULD WEMA
661 MARBLITES NIG LTD MF0650656 30562 PLOT 721 ADETONKUBO ADEMOLA STR,V/I,LAGOS 132.8600         92,183.93                            118,991,533.59            50 BAGS 25K KERRYGOLD INSTANT MILK POWDER ALLSTATES
662 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA 1011582 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.8600         3,199.33                              118,994,732.92            SWIFT PAYMENT MIBL
663 MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0690331 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8600         428,042.47                          119,422,775.39            RAW MATERIAL FOR TYRE MAKING- CABLE, BRAIDED BEAD WIRES,STEELZENITH
664 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690327 2822 129-132 TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,PORT 132.8600         116,358.06                          119,539,133.45            CARBON BLACK RAW MATERIAL REQUIRED IN SUPPORT OF PRODUCTIONUBA
665 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690323 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8600         41,625.90                            119,580,759.35            RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF RUBBER TYRES ZENITH
666 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICE LTD MF0690310 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8600         169,840.35                          119,750,599.70            TYRES (215/70R16) AND   TYRE (265/70R16) ZENITH
667 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES LIMITED MF0690330 2475 PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8600         89,295.68                            119,839,895.38            TYRES FOR CARS, TUBES FOR CARS GUARANTY
668 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0447756 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS         132.8600                          631,650.00 120,471,545.38            PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR,PANEL AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B
669 MIKANO INT'L LIMITED MF-0691957 RC36027 PLOT 34,ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8600         21,500.00                            120,493,045.38            ACOUSTIC FORM FOR SOUNDPROOFING CKD GENSET IN LOOSE SHEET DBL
670 MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0937979 RC 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET VIC 132.8600         600,000.00                          121,093,045.38            MOTOROLA C116 GSM HANDSETS DBL
671 NEW HOMES APPLIANCE MF0618866 34806 13 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAGOS 132.8600         711,953.58                          121,804,998.96            PAYMENT FOR SAMSUNG COMPONENTS ALLSTATES
672 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0444891 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8600         309,040.00                          122,114,038.96            IMPORTATION OF 129.60 MT PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (STNTSTD. CHART.
673 NIGERITE LTD MF0444893 1894 41 OBA AKRA AVE, IKEJA 132.8600         77,441.00                            122,191,479.96            63.25 MT PVC SOLVIN 250SB FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ALLSTATES
674 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMIT MF0660648 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8600         101,490.00                          122,292,969.96            102 MT OF PVC RESIN . EQUITY
675 OMO WOOD INDUSTRIES MF-0672388 RC157591 18 WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D,IKEJA, LAG 132.8600         30,400.00                            122,323,369.96            USED MACHINERY FOR WOOD INDUSTRY WITH PARTS AND ACCESSORIESDBL
676 ORMANS NIG LTD MF0694571 RC 111802 2ND FLOOR 42 DOCEMU STREET IDUMOTA 132.8600         66,000.00                            122,389,369.96            195UNITS OF FAIRLY USED  MOTORCYCLES ACB
677 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208592 180434 FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL 132.8600         230,539.35                          122,619,909.31            11,040 CASES OF ARIEL HS (F130) 24*400G ORLOFF,  8,050 CASES OF ARIE IBTC
678 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208597 180434 FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL 132.8600         73,814.82                            122,693,724.13            13,066 UNITS OF POWDER, IN CARTONS, OF ARIEL HS (F110) ORLOFF WITHIBTC
679 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742157 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,         132.8600                            11,840.26 122,705,564.39            ROTARY DIE SET - THROAT DROPS & SPARES FORM EUROMEC USED FOR N.I.B
680 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743485 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,         132.8600                            27,986.54 122,733,550.93            CPM FILM BP4, TYPE 45106-RMS 85708 USED IN PRODUCTION OF ALWAYS N.I.B
681 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743464 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,         132.8600                            77,895.19 122,811,446.12            SSS WHITE HYDROPHILIC 18 GSM PAMPERS USED FOR PAMPERS N.I.B
682 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742196 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,         132.8600                            79,364.29 122,890,810.41            KRAFT BLEACH WOODPULP USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
683 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0771963 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600         445,500.00                          123,336,310.41            910 METRIC TONS OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE-PEARL GRADE WEMA



684 SILVERSHOES  MFG. CO. LTD MF 0481786 7486 208 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY,ALABA MARKET 132.8600         19,000.00                            123,355,310.41            TO PURCHASE STEEL SPRAYED INSOLE, STROBEL STITCHING & INSOLE MMIBL
685 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0639441 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND  LAGOS 132.8600         233,750.00                          123,589,060.41            825 TONS OF ART/MATT PAPER ZENITH
686 STANPET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0757715 RC247820 58 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.8600         54,000.00                            123,643,060.41            STOCK FISH CHARTERED 
687 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEM DEV.CO.LIMITEDMF 0698676 261871 PLOT 2 BLOCK A & B SALIMONU STREET BODIJA I 132.8600         555,000.00                          124,198,060.41            1000MTONS OF OF FANCY INEDIBLE TALLOW WEMA
688 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0942121 RC281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO EXP. WAY, ISOLO, 132.8600                               2,920,213.02 127,118,273.43            299 UNITS OF COROLLA TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES STANBIC 
689 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0942104 RC281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO EXP. WAY, ISOLO, 132.8600                                    44,517.21 127,162,790.64            169 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX MOTOR VEHICLES STANBIC 
690 TRANSAF PACIFIC NIG LTD MF0299701 258057 12, CHIDI STREET AWODIORA , APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600         25,000.00                            127,187,790.64            1500 FAIRLY USED WHEELS UBN
691 VIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449321 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE ISOLO 132.8600         48,000.00                            127,235,790.64            TO PURCHASE POLYPROPYLENE (R380Y),170MT,(B391G) 136MT & (H380F) 3MIBL
692 VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0698938 387628 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD OTTO AWORI OTTA 132.8600         44,263.81                            127,280,054.45            14 UNITS OF LIFAN 1010 TRUCKS WEMA
693 WENDA-CHEM NIGERIA LTD. MF0790327 36874 1ST FLOOR KARIKO TOWER,9 WHARF ROAD APAP 132.8600         12,481.88                            127,292,536.33            TILES ZENITH

127,292,536.33          
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

694 ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CP.LTD. MF0270497 154276 KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR,ONITSHA 132.7000         735,000.00                          128,027,536.33            ALUMINIUM COILS FBN
735,000.00                 

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
695 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF091822 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDU 132.9000         98,962.96                            128,126,499.29            2 UNITS OF GANTRY CRANE 10TONS, STEEL PIPES JOINTS AND FLANGE , 2INTERCON.
696 MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LTD MF 0620957 213134 33 ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800         53,010.00                            128,179,509.29            IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD ACCESS
697 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0361435 260404 33, ISALE AGBEDE ST,LAGOS 132.8800         10,500.00                            128,190,009.29            NEW BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD PLATINUM
698 OPONAC ELECT. IND MF0619395 134583 BLK 25 NO 32 132.9000         26,636.80                            128,216,646.09            ELECTRIC STOVES REFIGERATORS,ANTENNA ALLSTATES
699 AFRIQIYAH AIRWAYS AA1080376 AIRLINE 7 KEFFI STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAG 132.8900         136,811.90                          128,353,457.99            SALES  REMMITTANCE FOR FEBRUARY 2005 ZENITH
700 BEFS IND LTD MF0194172 136213 H85 ALABA INT'L MKT 132.9400         34,496.00                            128,387,953.99            CTV AND DVD ALLSTATES
701 BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY LTD AA1365233 RC 204028 8B ADEMOLA STREET AWOLOWO RD LAGOS 132.8700         24,141.09                            128,412,095.08            PAYMENT FOR VALUE ADDED TAX IBN 
702 CROWN FLOUR MILLS MF 0938557 RC 8575 PLOT 53, MALU SIDING ROAD, C/O 20 NORTH AVEN 132.8800         42,558.00                            128,454,653.08            VARIOUS LIGHT EQUIPMENTS CAPITAL
703 DAVON AUTO VENTURES MF0790736 KN009981 17 CHURCH ROAD, SABON-GARI, KANO 133.0000         29,890.25                            128,484,543.33            STAR BRAND PLASTER ECO
704 GMT LIMITED MF 0795765 RC 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000         179,930.11                          128,664,473.44            VARIOUS SPARES MAGNUM
705 KAUTHAR HIIGHTS LIMITED MF0350128 RC 309960 118 SHEHU KABIRU BAYERO RD KANO 132.8700         10,535.00                            128,675,008.44            MIXING TANK (800L) AUTOMATIC PLASTIC IBN 
706 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695386 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900         8,032.84                              128,683,041.28            CONTRACTOR FREEDOM STARTER- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
707 NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0702704 456401 241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8900         14,421.47                            128,697,462.75            KITCHEN CLOCKS ZENITH
708 PRAMANSONS  GLOBAL COMPANY LTDMF0631970 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700         22,661.06                            128,720,123.81            TUBE LIGHT CITIZENS
709 REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION CO. (NIG.) MF0270716 6541 PLOT 564/565 AIRPORT ROAD, CBD ABUJA 132.9000         248,617.33                          128,968,741.14            NEW ABG TITAN 325 PAVER WIND SCREEN VB78 FBN
710 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926771 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCO 132.8800         14,792.16                            128,983,533.30            NEW WORKSHOP TOOLS MBC
711 SIBEN GAS NIG LTD MF0617076 248282 B-16 ALABA INT'L MKT,LAGOS 132.9400         28,950.00                            129,012,483.30            VCD,RCR.CTV ALLSTATES
712 SUN FLAG STEEL NIG LTD MF0711119 350431 PLOTS 37/39, IGANMU IND. EST. LAGOS 132.8800         90,085.00                            129,102,568.30            ONE LOT COMPLETE CONTINOUS CASTING MACHINE FOR STEEL MFG UBN
713 UZOAMAKA RES. LTD MF0617075 337447 DB1A ALABA INT'L MKT,LAGOS 132.9400         30,120.00                            129,132,688.30            VCD,RCR,CTV ALLSTATES
714 VALUCARD NIG PLC AA-1117607 RC318923 3 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.8900         114,000.00                          129,246,688.30            PAYMENT FOR VISA FIRST, PRINCIPAL MEMBERSHIP & MERCHANT ACQUIRDBL
715 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0675686 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.         132.8600                            28,461.86 129,275,150.16            FILTER TOW N.I.B
716 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0758312 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.         132.8600                          170,710.00 129,445,860.16            FILTER TOW N.I.B
717 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0499001 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         2,188,600.00                       131,634,460.16            36,000 MT OF WASHED CRYSTALLINE BULK SALT GUARANTY
718 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0614745 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         2,188,600.00                       133,823,060.16            25,300 MT OF CRYSTALLINE SALT GUARANTY
719 KATCHEY COMPANY LTD MF0800584 129813 26 A, ODANYE CLOSE OFF ADENINYI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900         217,347.82                          134,040,407.98            LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND CHEMICALS ZENITH
720 KATCHEY COMPANY LTD MF0800594 129813 26 A, ODANYE CLOSE OFF ADENINYI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900         111,976.29                          134,152,384.27            LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND CHEMICALS ZENITH
721 NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638756 9679 PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO IND ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000         23,330.33                            134,175,714.60            CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF A/C FBN
722 NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638757 9679 PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO IND ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000         24,649.08                            134,200,363.68            CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF A/C FBN
723 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0294322 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,         132.8600                            21,091.00 134,221,454.68            ARIEL DETERGENT N.I.B
724 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0294324 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,         132.8600                            33,926.40 134,255,381.08            ARIEL DETERGENT N.I.B
725 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941036 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         2,730,000.00                       136,985,381.08            ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ZENITH
726 MTN NIG COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF 0715361 RC 395010 30, AFRIBANK STREET, CHURCHGATE TOWERS, V/ 132.8600         305,085.00                          137,290,466.08            PAYMENT OF FREIGHT CHARGE ON TELECOMMUNICATION RECTIFIERS FSB
727 CHELLARAMS PLC AA1363307 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         16,687.05                            137,307,153.13            REMITTANCE OF DIVIDENDS ETB
728 CHELLARAMS PLC AA1363308 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         17,601.41                            137,324,754.54            REMITTANCE OF DIVIDENDS ETB
729 CHELLARAMS PLC AA1363309 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         11,247.53                            137,336,002.07            REMITTANCE OF DIVIDENDS ETB

9,308,465.74              
TOTAL  ( A + B + C ) 137,336,002.07    

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 28 OF 18 - 04 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$137,336,002.07 2 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$127,292,536.33 3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$9,308,465.74 4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$735,000.00 5 MULTIPLE BIDS
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.10/US$ 6 RATE BELOW MARGINAL RATE
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.86/US$ 7 OTHERS
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.70/US$ 
9 NO. OF BANKS      59    BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 729
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 693
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 36 Weighted Ave 132.8966



Weighted
Average

4.5318
0.1256
0.0609
0.0648
0.1502
0.0638
0.0018
0.9614
0.6275
0.0719
0.0759
0.0188
0.0172
0.0209
0.0452
0.0402
0.0040
0.0093
0.0071
0.2141
0.1383
0.0296
0.0052
0.0272
0.0542
0.0873
0.0345
0.3133
0.0869
0.4804
0.0209
0.1440
0.1973
0.1212
0.0452
0.0372
0.0259
0.0537
0.0335
0.0090
0.0209
0.0190
0.0959
0.0351
0.0526
0.0446
0.2577
0.2202
0.1178
0.2286
0.1007
0.2775
0.6800
0.0885
0.0203
0.5064
0.2703
0.0100
0.0198
0.0235
0.3582
0.0060
0.0133
0.0866
0.0911
0.0927
4.1663
0.0204
0.0050
0.0052
0.0209
0.0624
0.1772
0.0014



0.0051
0.0625
0.5388
0.2741
0.1215
0.0601
0.2011
0.0025
0.2245
0.1162
0.1157
0.0736
0.0974
0.0144
0.0111
0.0111
0.0314
0.0226
0.2947
0.0408
0.0075
0.0380
0.0021
0.1150
0.0657
0.0574
0.0108
0.0801
0.0021
0.0589
0.1566
0.2147
0.0122
0.0747
0.0021
0.0449
0.0605
0.1898
0.4362
0.3780
0.2088
0.0818
1.0441
0.0494
0.0185
0.3301
0.0814
0.1725
0.0518
0.6496
2.3082
3.2392
0.0614
0.0284
0.0326
0.1447
0.0742
0.0032
0.0749
0.0388
0.0606
0.0422
0.0148
0.4347
1.9740
0.0218
0.3132
0.0082
0.0050
0.0165
0.0489
0.0207
0.0940
0.1201
0.0819
0.0365
0.0003
0.0183
0.0285
0.0023
0.4859
0.1019
0.6981
0.0631
0.0011
0.0012
0.0080



0.0551
0.0341
0.1827
0.0755
0.3102
0.0236
1.9733
0.0510
0.0343
0.1638
0.0115
0.0129
0.0173
0.0030
0.2917
1.7299
0.0069
0.0734
0.0048
0.0309
0.0935
0.0478
0.0270
0.0123
0.0963
0.0176
0.0637
0.0077
0.1881
6.6215
0.0492
0.0102
0.0021
0.0073
0.6760
0.1031
0.7739
0.7739
0.1783
0.1398
0.0011
0.0128
0.0021
0.0169
0.0021
0.1526
0.0179
0.1968
0.0415
0.0104
0.0021
0.1044
0.0061
0.0392
0.0094
0.3094
0.6148
0.1137
0.0081
0.1700
0.0208
0.0893
0.0325
0.0079
0.0001
0.0684
0.2417
0.1479
0.2525
0.0363
0.1117
8.7053
0.0574
0.0229
0.2349
0.0884
0.0433
0.0665
0.0141
0.0398
0.1778
0.0272
0.0091
0.0348
0.1002
0.0116
0.0232



0.0186
0.0468
0.0333
0.0069
0.1337
0.0553
0.0392
0.0279
0.0116
0.0353
0.0304
0.0235
0.0288
0.2427
0.0152
0.0456
0.0090
0.0126
0.1437
0.0724
0.0505
0.0239
0.1566
0.0086
0.2745
0.2745
0.0454
0.0469
0.0743
0.1066
0.0891
0.0383
0.2204
0.0270
0.0160
0.0657
0.6475
0.0345
0.1446
0.1125
0.0195
0.0480
0.1099
0.0127
0.2455
0.0025
0.0036
0.0049
0.0100
0.0139
0.0481
0.3437
0.3362
0.0124
0.0549
0.0257
0.1018
0.1151
0.0634
0.2388
0.0241
0.0599
0.0326
0.0257
0.1265
0.0417
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0.2593
0.1016
0.2548
0.0228
0.1865
0.0394
0.0742
0.0897
0.0121
0.0233
0.0371
0.0581
0.1686



0.1262
0.0437
0.0522
0.0995
0.1206
0.0522
0.0539
0.4612
0.0052
0.0574
0.0047
0.0088
0.0139
0.0679
0.0474
0.0391
0.0420
0.1126
0.0133
0.0771
0.0319
0.1059
0.0616
0.0243
0.0000
0.1728
0.0658
0.0115
0.0420
0.0796
0.1537
1.6661
0.1236
0.1071
0.0313
0.0330
0.0293
0.1640
0.0356
0.0736
0.0199
0.7934
0.0238
0.1691
0.0539
0.7831
0.0626
0.1470
0.1332
0.0505
0.1344
0.1879
0.1182
0.1577
0.0353
0.0479
1.0127
0.0377
0.0106
0.0753
0.0682
0.1640
0.4280
0.6034
0.0157
0.0036
0.0525
0.0204
0.0021
0.0198
0.0074
0.0557
0.7052
0.0240
0.0144
0.0179
0.0362
0.0099
0.0100
0.0072
0.0319
0.0168
0.0033
0.4023
0.0838
0.0291
0.0230



0.1587
0.0457
0.5216
0.0137
0.1380
0.0222
0.0757
0.1174
0.0255
0.0298
0.2339
0.4485
0.0962
0.2156
0.0884
0.0861
0.1028
0.0245
0.0733
0.0178
0.0137
0.0279
0.2417
0.5512
0.0021
0.0021
0.0021
0.0452
0.4698
0.1054
0.0002
0.0003
0.0002
0.2103
0.0416
0.0591
0.3063
0.0260
0.0442
0.2368
0.0030
0.0030
0.4431
0.0677
0.0278
0.0622
0.0722
0.0616
0.0060
0.0021
0.0021
0.0021
0.0004
0.1716
0.1443
0.0857
0.0310
0.0209
0.1073
0.0212
0.0545
0.0772
0.0117
0.0050
0.0214
0.0626
0.0341
0.0085
0.4780
0.1714
0.0651
0.0007
0.0711
0.0582
0.0387
0.0167
0.0030
0.1044
0.1026
0.0462
0.4011
0.0115
0.0307
0.0014
0.1356
0.0883
0.4293



0.0895
0.0895
0.0256
0.0783
0.0209
0.3961
0.3945
0.0021
1.3511
0.3183
0.0436
0.0499
0.0016
0.0010
0.0265
0.0021
0.0020
0.0017
0.0472
0.0050
0.1002
0.1115
0.1462
3.1353
0.3521
0.0047
0.0506
0.0119
0.0263
0.0145
0.0020
0.0013
0.1932
0.0078
0.0218
0.0760
0.0021
0.0000
0.3928
0.3928
0.1374
0.7870
0.4833
0.3216
1.0894
0.4591
0.3975
0.2114
0.0509
1.1837
0.0013
0.0343
0.0040
0.0204
0.0668
0.2444
0.1611
0.0485
0.0203
0.0121
0.0293
0.0224
0.0542
0.0063
0.1411
0.2083
0.0311
0.4786
0.0690
0.1179
0.1606
0.0663
2.2681
0.0013
0.0139
0.3141
0.0523
0.0910
0.0026
0.0002
0.0378
0.0056
0.0351
0.1107
0.1203
0.0008
0.0321



0.0506
0.0437
0.1226
0.0069
0.0435
0.2372
0.0837
0.2088
0.0753
0.9143
0.5491
0.0272
0.0753
0.4766
0.9909
0.1090
2.5915
0.2254
0.0788
0.3846
2.4544
0.0018
0.1024
0.0011
0.0003
0.0352
0.0467
0.0327
0.0431
0.0021
0.2015
0.4428
0.0247
0.0026
0.2126
0.2108
0.0021
0.0077
0.6094
0.0182
0.0364
0.0288
0.0116
0.1519
0.0914
0.7846
0.0181
0.0573
0.1119
0.1550
0.1860
0.0466
0.0889
0.0256
0.1235
0.4292
0.1963
0.0632
0.0397
0.0169
0.6034
0.0355
0.9131
0.0050
0.0962
0.0033
0.4468
0.1214
0.0434
0.1773
0.0932
0.6593
0.0224
0.6262
0.7431
0.3226
0.0808
0.1059
0.0317
0.0689
0.2406
0.0770
0.0124
0.0292
0.0813
0.0828
0.4650



0.0198
0.2440
0.0564
0.5793
3.0479
0.0465
0.0261
0.0501
0.0462
0.0130

132.8966

6

1
2
2
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
7
7

4&5
4&5
4&5


